

The Standard AIRCRAFT LOG

ASA-SA-2

Aircraft Record Ge	eneral Informati	on
--------------------	------------------	----

Manufacturer CIFFUS Serial 1207 Date of Manufacture May	1 2002	Model 5R 20 Registration Number	N87/CD
Engine(s) currently installed:			
Manufacturer TCM	Model	360ES 6 se	rial 357456
Manufacturer	Model	Se Se	rial
Propeller(s) currently installed:			
Manufacturer Hartzell		Model PHC-J3Y	=-IRF/F7392-1
	Serial FP /	7/3B Sei	rial
IUB Model			
IUB Model		Serial	Serial

Alterations Date: 11/26/2008; Aircraft: N871CD; Type: CIRRUS SR20; S/N: 1207; Hobbs: 752.90; Total Time: 752.90; e Number of Engine - Type: , S/N:, Time: 752.90; Prop - Type: , S/N:, Time: 752.90 WO # SH-08-0947 ecific entries.) Discrepancy:2 ANNUAL INSPECTION DUE CIRRUS DESIGN SR20 Corrective Action:2 COMPLETED ANNUAL INSPECTION-CIRRUS SR20 Discrepancy:3 AD AND CREW CHIEF TECHNICAL RESEARCH DUE. Corrective Action:3 COMPLIED WITH THE AD RESEARCH FOR THIS AIRCRAFT UP TO THE DATE OF THIS ANNUAL INSPECTION Discrepancy:4 LH AND RH BRAKE CALIPER O-RINGS DUE. Corrective Action:4 REPLACED BOTH BRAKE CALIPER O-RINGS WITH NEW MS28775-224 O-RINGS, BLED BRAKES, OPERATIONAL AND LEAK CHECKS GOOD. Discrepancy:5 REMOVE LH AILERON TO PERFORM ROLL TRIM CARTRIDGE INSPECTION. Corrective Action:5 REMOVED LEFT AILERON IAW AMM CH. 57-50, PERFORMED ROLL TRIM CARTRIDGE INSPECTION, NO DEFECTS NOTED AT THIS TIME, REINSTALLED LEFT AILERON IAW AMM CH. 57-50 AND SAFTIED. Discrepancy:6 INSTRUMENT AIR FILTER DUE CHANGE. Corrective Action:6 INSTALLED NEW INSTRUMENT AIR FILTER P/N AAD9-18-1 IAW CIRRUS SR20 MAINT, MAN. CH.34 Discrepancy:7 INDUCTION AIR FILTER DUE CHANGE. Corrective Action:7 INSTALLED NEW BA24 INDUCTION AIR FILTER, NEXT DUE NOV. 2009. Discrepancy:8 EMERGENCY LOCATOR TRANSMITTER FAR 91.207 (D) INSPECTION DUE. Corrective Action:8 COMPLIED WITH FAR 91.207D ELT INSPECTION, NO DEFECTS NOTED, NEXT DUE NOV. 2009. Discrepancy:9 MANDATORY AIRBOURNE S.L.39A DUE ON VACUUM CHECK VALVE MANIFOLD Corrective Action:9 COMPLIED WITH AIRBORNE MANDATORY SL 39A BY INSPECTING VACUUM CHECK VALVE MANIFOLD 1H5 SERIES MANUFACTURED 4/2002 AS PER INSTRUCTIONS, NO DEFECTS NOTED AT THIS TIME.

NEXT DUE INSPECTION 10/2009. DUE REPLACEMENT 4/2012.

Discrepancy:10 # 4 CHT ERRATIC ons Corrective Action: 10 INSTALLED NEW CHT SENSOR P/N 14880-001 IN #4 CYLINDER, OPS CHECK GOOD. YEAR: of s.) Discrepancy:11 NOSE WHEEL SHIMMY. REMOVED NOSE WHEEL AND CHECKED BALANCE, BALANCE O.K., REINSTALLED NOSE WHEEL IAW Corrective Action:11 DATE SR20 MAINT MAN CH. 32-41, PERFORMED INSPECTION OF NOSE WHEEL FORK ASSEMBLY, FOUND SPINDLE NUT THREADS ON NOSE STRUT STRIPPED, REMOVED NOSE STRUT ASSEMBLY AND INSTALLED NEW STRUT ASSEMBLY P/N 11907-005 IAW AMM CH 32-20, INSTALLED NEW BUSHINGS P/N 50544-001 AND 50543-001 IN NOSE WHEEL FORK ASSEMBLY AND INSTALLED PER SB 20-32-03R1. PERFORMED ADJUSTMENT/TEST OF NOSE WHEEL FORK ASSEMBLY, INSTALLED NEW CASTELLATED NUT P/N MS17826-8, ALL DONE IAW SR20 MAINT, MAN. CH. 32-20. Discrepancy:12 LH UPPER LANDING GEAR FAIRING ATTACHMENT CLIP BROKEN. Corrective Action:12 INSTALLED NEW CLIP P/N 12975-101 IN LH MLG STRUT UPPER FAIRING AS NEEDED Discrepancy:13 LH AFT FUSELAGE INSPECTION PLUG IS MISSING. Corrective Action:13 INSTALLED NEW ACCESS PLUG P/N 50498-200 IN LEFT AFT FUSELAGE Discrepancy:14 COMPLY WITH SERVICE BULLETIN 2X-78-07R1 SR20 HEAT EXCHANGER INSPECTION. Corrective Action:14 COMPLIED WITH SB 2X-78-07R1 SR20 HEAT EXCHANGER INSPECTION, NO DEFECTS NOTED AT THIS TIME. NEXT DUE IN 100 HRS. Discrepancy:15 AD 08-11-18 AMEND, 39-15541 DATED 7/07/08 (ENGINE EXHAUST HEAT EXCHANGER INSPECTION) DUE. Corrective Action:15 COMPLIED WITH AD 08-11-18 AMEND. 39-15541 DATED 7/07/08 BY FOLLOWING CIRRUS DESIGN SR20. S/B 2X-78-07 R1 PER THE AD TEXT, NEXT DUE IN 100 HRS. Discrepancy:16 AD 08-14-13 AMEND, 39-15608 DATED 8/14/08 (CABIN DOOR ROD ENDS AND HINGE PIN) DUE Corrective Action:16 COMPLIED WITH AD 08-14-13 AMEND. 39-15608 DATED 8/14/08 BY FINDING THIS AD DOES NOT APPLY TO THIS AIRCRAFT PER THE SERIAL NUMBER.

	Discrepancy:17	
VEAD	AD 08-06-28 R1 AMEND. 39-15468 DATED 4/10/08 (INCORRECT ATTITUDE, ALTITUDE AND AIRSPEED	_
YEAR:	INFORMATION) DUE.	ons
	Corrective Action:17	13.35
	COMPLIED WITH AD 08-06-28 R1 AMEND. 39-15468 DATED 4/10/08 BY FINDING THIS AD DOES NOT APPLY PER THE AVIDYNE PART NUMBER AND SERIAL NUMBER.	of es.)
DATE	Discrepancy:18	,
DAIL	- AIRCRAFT POH MISSING REVISION 8.	
	Corrective Action:18	
	INSERTED CIRRUS DESIGN SR20 REVISION 8 INTO THE AIRCRAFT POH TO BRING IT UP TO DATE.	_
	Discrepancy:19	
	OUTSIDE AIR TEMP/CLOCK BATTERIES DUE REPLACEMENT	_
	Corrective Action:	
	REPLACED OAT/CLOCK BATTERY WITH NEW DURACELL AA BATTERY EXPIRATION DATE MARCH 2015. NEXT DUE REPLACEMENT OCT. 2010.	-
	Discrepancy:20	_
	LH AND RH BRAKE LININGS WORN BEYOND LIMITS	
	Corrective Action:20	-
	INSTALLED NEW LININGS P/N 066-14100 ON LH AND RH BRAKES IAW AMM CH.32-42.	
	Discrepancy:21	_
	TURN AND BANK EMERGENCY BATTERIES DUE CHANGE.	
	Corrective Action:21	
	INSTALLED 3 9VDC DURACELL M/N 1604 BATTERIES, EXP MARCH 2015, AS PER CIRRUS M.M 24-30,	
	PGS. 16 & 62. SYSTEM OPERATION PERFORMS SATISFACTORY. Discrepancy:22	
	SECONDARY BOND VOID IN AFT FUSELAGE AT F.S. 186.1 BULKHEAD TO FUSELAGE STRUCTURE Corrective Action:22	
	APPLIED L418-BASED STRUCTURAL ADHESIVE TO BOND VOID IAW AMM CH. 51-20 AND CURED REPAIR IAW AMM CH. 51-20.	
	Discrepancy:23	_
	PILOT'S DOOR HANDLE BUSHING TURNING IN DOOR	
	Corrective Action:23	
	REMOVED EXTERIOR DOOR HANDLE, REMOVED INTERIOR HANDLE AND HARDWARE, RESEALED	
	MAIN SHAFT HOUSING WITH DEVCON 5-MIN EPOXY, REASSEMBLED DOOR IAW SR20 MAINT MAN CH	
	52-10, OPERATIONAL CHECKS GOOD.	_
	Discrepancy:24	
	ALL SPARK PLUG LEADS NEED CLEANED	-
	Corrective Action:24	
	CLEANED ALL SPARK PLUG LEADS AS NEEDED	_

Orrective Action:25 NSTALLED EIGHT NEW DURACELL "D" BATTERIES IN ELT MODEL E-01 S/N 041544, NEXT DUE NOVEMBER 2009. Discrepancy:26 MCU INSPECTION Corrective Action:26 PERFORMED MCU INSPECTION IAW SR20 MAINT. MAN. CH.24, NO DEFECTS NOTED AT THIS TIME. Discrepancy:27 RIGHT MLG STRUT FAIRING ATTACH PUCK THREADS STRIPPED Corrective Action:27 REMOVED RIGHT MLG CENTER STRUT FAIRING CLICK BOND STANDOFF, RETAPPED TO ACCEPT 10/32 SCREW AND REINSTALLED.	of es.)
Discrepancy:26 MCU INSPECTION Corrective Action:26 PERFORMED MCU INSPECTION IAW SR20 MAINT. MAN. CH.24, NO DEFECTS NOTED AT THIS TIME. Discrepancy:27 RIGHT MLG STRUT FAIRING ATTACH PUCK THREADS STRIPPED Corrective Action:27 REMOVED RIGHT MLG CENTER STRUT FAIRING CLICK BOND STANDOFF, RETAPPED TO ACCEPT 10/32 SCREW AND REINSTALLED.	98.)
MCU INSPECTION Corrective Action:26 PERFORMED MCU INSPECTION IAW SR20 MAINT. MAN. CH.24, NO DEFECTS NOTED AT THIS TIME. Discrepancy:27 RIGHT MLG STRUT FAIRING ATTACH PUCK THREADS STRIPPED Corrective Action:27 REMOVED RIGHT MLG CENTER STRUT FAIRING CLICK BOND STANDOFF, RETAPPED TO ACCEPT 10/32 SCREW AND REINSTALLED.	
Corrective Action:26 PERFORMED MCU INSPECTION IAW SR20 MAINT. MAN. CH.24, NO DEFECTS NOTED AT THIS TIME. Discrepancy:27 RIGHT MLG STRUT FAIRING ATTACH PUCK THREADS STRIPPED Corrective Action:27 REMOVED RIGHT MLG CENTER STRUT FAIRING CLICK BOND STANDOFF, RETAPPED TO ACCEPT 10/32 SCREW AND REINSTALLED.	
RIGHT MLG STRUT FAIRING ATTACH PUCK THREADS STRIPPED Corrective Action:27 REMOVED RIGHT MLG CENTER STRUT FAIRING CLICK BOND STANDOFF, RETAPPED TO ACCEPT 10/32 SCREW AND REINSTALLED.	
RIGHT MLG STRUT FAIRING ATTACH PUCK THREADS STRIPPED Corrective Action:27 REMOVED RIGHT MLG CENTER STRUT FAIRING CLICK BOND STANDOFF, RETAPPED TO ACCEPT 10/32 SCREW AND REINSTALLED.	
Corrective Action:27 REMOVED RIGHT MLG CENTER STRUT FAIRING CLICK BOND STANDOFF, RETAPPED TO ACCEPT 10/32 SCREW AND REINSTALLED.	
REMOVED RIGHT MLG CENTER STRUT FAIRING CLICK BOND STANDOFF, RETAPPED TO ACCEPT 10/32 SCREW AND REINSTALLED.	
10/32 SCREW AND REINSTALLED.	
Discrepancy:28	_
SB 2X-32-18 NLG GEAR ASSEMBLY STRUT INSPECTON	
BUSSET PLATE AND ATTACH POINT ARMS PER INSTRUCTIONS, NO DEFECTS NOTED AT THIS TIME	
NEXT DUE 852.9 ATT.	
	-
Corrective Action:29	
GRAPHICS TO MATCH. REINSTALLED NOSE WHEEL FAIRING ON AIRCRAFT.	-
Corrective Action:30	
	_
2683-006 TO LEFT CABIN ENTRANCE STEP.	
	-
A TENNA	
ここのとのとのころいのうこ	COMPLIED WITH SB 2X-32-18 BY INSPECTING FILLET WELD OF NOSE LANDING GEAR STRUT UPPER GUSSET PLATE AND ATTACH POINT ARMS PER INSTRUCTIONS, NO DEFECTS NOTED AT THIS TIME, IEXT DUE 852.9 ATT. Discrepancy:29 IOSE WHEEL FAIRING DAMAGED AND PAINT CRACKING Corrective Action:29 REPAIRED DAMAGE TO NOSE WHEEL FAIRING IAW AMM CH. 51-20 AND PAINTED, APPLIED NEW GRAPHICS TO MATCH. REINSTALLED NOSE WHEEL FAIRING ON AIRCRAFT. Discrepancy:30 EFT CABIN ENTRANCE STEP WING WALK PAD COMING OFF Corrective Action:30 EEMOVED OLD STEP WING WALK PAD, CLEANED STEP, APPLIED NEW STEP WING WALK PAD P/N

cordance with t	he current regulations on to service. Pertiner	s of the Federal Aviation at details of the repair a	entified above was repair Administration and was	ed and inspected in found airworthy and is	
-State Aero, Inc	c. CRSAHTR102C	Date 6101 Flightline Drive	d: 11/25/08 Evansville, Indiana 477	tion.	
10					

YEAR	Date: 9/22/2009; Aircraft: N871CD; Type: CIRRUS SR20; S/N: 1207; Hobbs: 818.20; Total Time: Shop Order #: SH-09-0465 Discrepancy: 2	er of ntries.)
DATE	TACH IN OP, SPLINE DRIVE IS WORN ON BACK OF ENGINE.	
	Corrective Action:2 REMOVED SECONDARY ALTERNATOR FOR OTHER MAINTENANCE. REMOVED OLD TACK GENERATOR PART NUMBER 12323-001, AND TACH ADAPTER PART NUMBER 641531 FROM ENGINE. INSTALLED NEW TACH ADAPTER PART NUMBER 641531, WITH NEW GASKET PART NUMBER 641538. INSTALLED NEW TACH GENERATOR PART NUMBER 12323-001. RE-INSTALLED SECONDARY ALTERNATOR WITH NEW GASKET PART NUMBER 649984. LEAK AND OPERATIONAL CHECK GOOD DURING ENGINE GROUND RUN. Discrepancy: 3 ROLL TRIM IN OP. AILERONS MOVE FREELY AND DO NOT RE-CENTER WHEN YOKE RELEASED. ROLL TRIM MOTOR DRIVE SHAFT SHEARED OFF. Corrective Action:3 REMOVED OLD ROLL TRIM MOTOR ASSEMBLY PART NUMBER 11796-006. INSTALLED NEW ROLL TRIM MOTOR ASSEMBLY PART NUMBER 11796-006. CHECKED AILERON AND AILERON TRIM RIGGING. OPERATIONAL CHECK GOOD AT THIS TIME. WORK PERFORMED I/A/W CIRRUS SR20 AMM 27-10-00.	
	The aircraft, airframe, aircraft engine, propeller or appliance identified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with the current regulations of the Federal Aviation Administration and was found airworthy and is approved for return to service. Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this repair station.	
	Signed: Jenny & Britan Dated: 9/22/09	
	Tri-State Aero, Inc. CRSAHTR102C 6101 Flightline Drive Evansville, Indiana 47725 812-426-1221	

-	Date: 9/23/2009; Aircraft: N871CD; Type: CIRRUS SR20; S/N: 1207; Hobbs: 818.90; Total Time: 818.90 Shop Order #: A-09-0157 Discrepancy: 2	Iterations Number of	YEAR:
	PERFORM AVIONICS INSPECTION.	ific entries.)	
-	Corrective Action:2		
	C/W AVIONICS FUNCTIONAL AND OPERATIONAL CHECKS AS PER CIRRUS SR20 M.M.		DATE
	Discrepancy: 3		
-	PILOT'S HSI HEADING ERRONEOUS.		
	FOUND PILOT'S EHSI SANDEL SN3308 HAD LOST ALL CONFIGURATION SETTINGS AND HAD DEFAULT		
-	TO FACTORY SETTINGS DUE TO BATTERY MASTER LEFT ON RECONFIGURED AS PER CIRRUS SR20		
	MAINTENANCE MANUAL CH. 34 AND SANDEL INSTALLATION MANUAL DOC.# 90106-IM REV. [G]4		
-	DATED 9/25/03.SYSTEM OPERATION PERFORMS SATISFACTORY.		-
	Discrepancy: 4		
	PERFORM COMPASS SWING.		-
	C. C. A.C. A.C.		
	COMPAGE CIVING ON CANDEL CH3308 EHSI DIJE TO LOSS OF CONFIGURATION SETTINGS AS		
_	PER SANDEL TECH SUPPORT IAW SANDEL INSTALL MANUAL AND CIRRUS SK20 M.M. CIT.54.51 CT		
	OPERATION PERFORMS SATISFACTORY.		
_	Discrepancy: 5		
	PERFORM TEST FLIGHT.		
-	Corrective Action:5		
	COMPLY WITH PERFORMANCE TEST FLIGHT . ALSO REFER TO W.O. SH09-0465.SYSTEM OPERATION		
	PERFORMS SATISFACTORY.		
	The aircraft, airframe, aircraft engine, propeller or appliance identified above was repaired and inspected in		-
_	The aircraft, airframe, aircraft engine, propeller of appliance identified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with the current regulations of the Federal Aviation Administration and was found airworthy and is	A. Carrier	
	approved for return to service. Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this repair station.		
_	/ // / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /		
	Signed: Dave Politica Dated: 9-23-2089		
-	Signed: Dated. Tri-State Aero, Inc. CRSAHTR102C 6101 Flightline Drive Evansville, Indiana 47725 812-426-1221		
	Tirotate Acto, illo. Otto/illivious		
-			

terations umber of c entries.)	YEAR:	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alteration Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.
	DATE				
		D-1 40/44	DOOD: Airor	n#: N871CD:	Type: CIRRUS SR20; S/N: 1207; Hobbs: 860.40; Total Time: 860.40
		Shop Order	#: SH-09-0	560	Type: On the Control of the Control
		Discrepancy	. 2		THE CIPPLIC CRAC
		ANNUAL IN		IS DUE ON	THIS CIRRUS SR20.
		COMPLIED	WITH THE	ANNUAL INS	SPECTION ON THIS CIRRUS SR20.
		Discrepancy	3		
-		A.D. RESEA Corrective A		JE.	
- -		COMPLIED \	WITH THE	AD RESEAR	CH FOR THIS AIRCRAFT UP TO THE DATE OF THIS ANNUAL
		INSPECTION	٧.		
-		Discrepancy:	4	DUE DED E	A.R. 91.207 (d).
-		Corrective Ac		DUE PER F.A	A.R. 91.207 (d).
				E.L.T INSPEC	CTION PER F.A.R 91.207 (d). NO DEFECTS NOTED AT THIS TIME.
		Discrepancy:		ATOR RATT	TEDIEC ARE DUE DEDI ACEMENT
_		Corrective Ac		ATUR BATT	ERIES ARE DUE REPLACEMENT.
		REMOVED O	LD TURN	AND BANK IN	NDICATOR BACK-UP BATTERIES. INSTALLED 3 NEW DURACEL 9V
		BATTERIES I	FOR THE E	BACK-UP PO	WER OF THE TURN AND BANK INDICATOR I/A/W CIRRUS SR20 AMM
				AL CHECK G	OOD AT THIS TIME.
		Discrepancy: (TER IS DUE	REPLACEMENT.
		Corrective Act	ion:6		
_		REMOVED O	D CENTR	AL VACUUM	FILTER. INSTALLED NEW CENTRAL VACUUM FILTER PART
			W	itinuce	I on next page. (38)

YEAR:	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
DATE				
	NUMBER /	AAD9-18-1.		
	Discrepand ENGINE IN	y: 7 IDUCTION	AIR FILTER IS	S DUE REPLACEMENT.
	Corrective	Action:7	INE INDUCTION	ON FILTER. INSTALLED NEW ENGINE INDUCTION FILTER PART
	NUMBER I	BA-24, I/A/V	V CIRRUS SR	R20 AMM 71-60-00.
	Discrepand	y: 8		
				IFOLD IS DUE INSPECTION. VICE LETTER 39A, DATED MAY 31, 2002.
	Corrective		BORNE SER	VICE LETTER SOA, DATED WAT ST, 2002.
	MANIFOLD	S, CHECK	VALVES AND	VALS AND REPLACEMENT TIMES FOR AIRBORNE CHECK VALVE D REGULATOR CHECK VALVE MANIFOLDS. NO DEFECTS NOTED AT ITHS OR 100 HOURS WHICHEVER OCCURS FIRST.
	Discrepand			
			DATED 7/07	/08 (EXHAUST HEAT EXCHANGER INSPECTION) IS DUE.
	EXCHANG	WITH A.D. ER INSPEC	CTION. NO D	AMENDMENT 39-15541, DATED JULY 7,2008. EXHAUST HEAT DEFECTS NOTED AT THIS TIME. NEXT DUE IN 100 HOURS. WORK X-78-07 R1 DATED DECEMBER 18, 2007.
	Discrepand		e pue	
	M.C.U INS	PECTION IS Action: 10	S DUE.	
	NOTED AT	WITH THE	E INSPECTIO	N OF THE MCU, I/A/W CIRRUS SR20 AMM 24-30-00. NO DEFECTS
	Discrepano	y. 11	2 .	ed on next page (5B)

YEAR:	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
DATE				
	FOLLOWING Corrective REMOVED I/A/W CIRM Discrepand REMOVED BEARINGS I/A/W CIRM Discrepand RIGHT M/I Corrective RE-SECUL Discrepand CIRRUS S CORPLIES O-RING RI UPDATED INTERVAL Discrepand	Action:11 CLEFT AILL RUS SR20 CY: 12 AR FORK F Action:12 CNOSE GE S IN FORK RUS SR20 CY: 13 L/G CENTE Action:13 RED RIGHT CY: 14 CB 2X-05-01 Action:14 CD WITH CIE EPLACEMI CONTER CY: 15	ERON I/A/W CAMM 27-10-00 AMM 57-50-00 PULL TEST WEAR FORK AS ASSEMBLY. AMM 32-20-00 R FAIRING MOTO MILIA TEMPORATE ONDITION, OR L-NUTS FOR	SEMBLY. CLEANED OIL FROM SPINDLE, AND SPINDLE CUP RE-INSTALLED NOSE GEAR FORK ASSEMBLY. WORK PERFORMED

YEAR:	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
DATE				
	LONGS, 50	OLD WEL 0802-001.	L-NUTS. INS	STALLED 3 NEW WELL-NUTS PART NUMBERS- SHORTS, 50803-001, IN RIGHT WING FOR THE UPPER MAIN GEAR STRUT FAIRING.
		T AND RIG	HT BRAKE D	DISCS ARE WORN BELOW LIMITS.
	LEFT AND	OLD BRAI		ISTALLED NEW BRAKE DISCS PART NUMBER 164-24400 ONTO BOTH SSEMBLIES.
	Discrepand HEAT EXC Corrective	HANGER I	NLET DUCT	CHAFING AGAINST ELECTRIC FUEL BOOST PUMP.
	APPLIED L EXCHANGI	AYER OF I		SILICONE BETWEEN ELECTRIC FUEL BOOST PUMP, AND HEAT EVENT CHAFING.
	Discrepance LEFT WING	y: 18 3 TO FUSE	LAGE FAIRIN	NG COMING LOOSE ON BOTTOM.
	Corrective A RE-SECUR Discrepancy	ED LEFT V	VING TO FUS	SELAGE FAIRING ON BOTTOM SIDE AS NEEDED.
	RUBBER W	ELL-NUTS		BAGGAGE DOOR FLOOR TRIM ARE WORN OUT.
	STRIP.		EW WELL-NU	JTS PART NUMBER E-632, FOR THE BAGGAGE DOOR METAL SCUFF
	Discrepancy CIRRUS SB Corrective A	2X-71-10 F	R2 OIL BREA	THER LINE INSULATION SLEEVE INSTALLATION.
	Ourselive A	C	ontinu	und on next page (3)

INSTALL The aircreaccordant approved Signed: Tri-State Date: 12	aft, airfram ce with the for return	e, aircraft en current reguto service. P	2X-71-10 R2 OIL BREATHER LINE INSULATION SLEEVE INSTALLATION, BY ER 70230-001. Igine, propeller or appliance identified above was repaired and inspected in ulations of the Federal Aviation Administration and was found airworthy and is vertinent details of the repair are on file at this repair station. Dated: (2) (4) 9
INSTALL The aircreaccordan approved Signed: Tri-State Date: 12 Shop Or	aft, airfram ce with the for return	e, aircraft en current reguto service. P	egine, propeller or appliance identified above was repaired and inspected in ulations of the Federal Aviation Administration and was found airworthy and is certinent details of the repair are on file at this repair station.
INSTALL The aircreaccordan approved Signed: Tri-State Date: 12 Shop Or	aft, airfram ce with the for return	e, aircraft en current reguto service. P	egine, propeller or appliance identified above was repaired and inspected in ulations of the Federal Aviation Administration and was found airworthy and is certinent details of the repair are on file at this repair station.
accordan approved Signed: Tri-State Date: 12 Shop Or	ce with the	to service. P	ulations of the Federal Aviation Administration and was found airworthy and is ertinent details of the repair are on file at this repair station.
Date: 12 Shop Or	Aefo, Inc.	CREAHTR1	Bart Dated: 12/11/09
Date: 12 Shop Or	Aero, Inc.	CREAHTR1	
Shop Or	1	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	
	der #: SH-	09-0594	1CD; Type: CIRRUS SR20; S/N: 1207; Hobbs: 862.90; Total Time:
	ve Action:		EDOM NUMBER & OVER HIRES AND THE STATE OF TH
NUMBE	R 14880-0	01, INTO NU	FROM NUMBER 5 CYLINDER. INSTALLED NEW CHT PROBE PART JMBER FIVE CYLINDER. OPERATIONAL CHECK GOOD AT THIS TIME.
accorda	nce with th	e current reg	engine, propeller or appliance identified above was repaired and inspected in gulations of the Federal Aviation Administration and was found airworthy and is Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this repair station.
Signed: Tri-State	Aero, Inc	CRSAHTR	Dated: 12 17 09 Evansville, Indiana 47725 812-426-1221

Y	Date: 12/18/2009; Aircraft: N871CD; Type: CIRRUS SR20; S/N: 1207; Hobbs: 862.90; Total Time: 862.90 Shop Order #: A-09-0215 Discrepancy: 2	erations imber of c entries.)
	C/W GARMIN SOFTWARE SERVICE BULLETIN # 0918 REV. A ON #1 GNS430W.	.,
	Corrective Action:2 INSTALLED GARMIN SSB # 0918 REV. A IN #1 GNS 430W, P.N. 011-01060-40, S.N. 97108363. PREVIOUS MAIN S.W. VER. 3.00. CURRENT MAIN S.W. VER. IS NOW 3.30.SYSTEM OPERATION PERFORMS	
	SATISFACTORY.	
-	Discrepancy: 3 C/W GARMIN SOFTWARE SERVICE BULLETIN # 0918 REV. A ON #2 GNS430W. Corrective Action:3	
	INSTALLED GARMIN SSB # 0918 REV.A IN #2 GNS 430W, P.N. 011-01060-40, S.N.97108515. PREVIOUS MAIN S.W. VER. 3.00. CURRENT MAIN S.W. VER.IS NOW 3.30. SYSTEM OPERATION PERFORMS	
	SATISFACTORY.	
	Discrepancy: 4 C/W GARMIN SOFTWARE SERVICE BULLETIN # 0848 REV. B ON # 1 GNS 430W. Corrective Action:4	
	INSTALLED GARMIN SSB #0848 REV. B IN #1 GNS 430W, P.N. 011-01060-40, S.N. 97108363. PREVIOUS GPS S.W. VER. 3.0. CURRENT GPS S.W. VER. IS NOW 3.30. SYSTEM OPERATION PERFORMS	
	SATISFACTORY. Discrepancy: 5	
	C/W GARMIN SOFTWARE SERVICE BULLETIN # 0848 REV. B IN #2 GNS 430W. Corrective Action:5	
	INSTALLED GARMIN SSB # 0848 REV. B IN #2 GNS 430W, P.N. 011-01060-40, S.N. 97108363. PREVIOUS S.W. VER WAS 3.0. CURRENT S.W. VER. IS NOW 3.30. SYSTEM OPERATION PERFORMS	
	SATISFACTORY.	
	The aircraft, airframe, aircraft engine, propeller or appliance identified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with the current regulations of the Federal Aviation Administration and was found airworthy and is approved for return to service. Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this repair station.	
	Signed: Park Sampara 12-18-2400	-
	Tri-State Aero, Inc. CRSAHTR102C 6101 Flightline Drive Evansville, Indiana 47725 812-426-1221	

YEAR:	Date: 42/49/2000 Aircraft: N971CD: Type: CIRRUS SR20: S/N: 1207: Hobbs: 862 90: Total Time: 862 90
LEMIN	Date: 12/18/2009, Aircraft. No. 100, Type. Offices 51/20, 51/4. 1207, 110003. 002.00, 10101
	Only Order W. 77 of Oz. 17
	Discrepancy: 2 ELT RCPI BATTERY SOON TO EXPIRE.
DATE	Corrective Action:2
	REPLACED RCPLINTERNAL BATTERY WITH NEW DURACELL PX28LB. PERFORMED OPERATIONAL
	FUNCTIONAL CHECK OF ELT SYSTEM IAW CIRRUS M.M. CH, 25. SYSTEM OPERATION PERFORMS
	SATISFACTORY.BATTERY REPLACEMENT DATE IS MARCH 2018.
	Discrepancy: 3
	C/W MCU-03 FIELD MODIFICATION LSI-007.
	Corrective Action:3 PERFORMED LAMAR TECHNOLOGIES FEILD SERVICE MODIFICATION IAW SERVICE INFORMATION
	LETTER DOC. # LSI-007 ISSUED 8/29/03, REV.1 TO AID THE PREVENTION OF MAIN BATTERY CURRENT
	DRAIN DUE TO PERIODS OF AIRCRAFT INACTIVITY.SYSTEM OPERATION PERFORMS SATISFACTORY.
	The aircraft, airframe, aircraft engine, propeller or appliance identified above was repaired and inspected in
	accordance with the current regulations of the Federal Aviation Administration and was found airworthy and is
	approved for return to service. Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this repair station.
	Signed: David Robinson Dated: 12-18-2009
	Signed: 100 / 0 4720
	Tri-State Aero, Inc. ORSAHTR102C 6101 Flightline Drive Evansville, Indiana 47725 812-426-1221
-	

Date: 9/14/2010; Aircraft: N871CD: Type: CIRRUS SR20; S/N: 1207; Hobbs: 951.50; Total Time: Shop Order #: A-10-0154 Item: 2	e Number of ecific entries.)
FAR 91.411 DUE.	
PERFORMED FAR 91.411 IAW APPENDIXE TO PART 43 ON UNITED INSTRUMENTS ALTIMETER P.N. 5934D-3 S.N. 425081.PERFORMED FAR 23.1325[b]2[i] STATIC SYSTEM PRESSURE TEST. C/W	
AUTOMATIC PRESSURE ALTITUDE REPORTING EQUIPTMENT AND ATC TRANSPONDER SYSTEM	
INTEGRATION TEST. SYSTEM OPERATION PERFORMS SATISFACTORY Item: 3	
FAR 91.413 DUE.	
PERFORMED FAR 91.413 IAW APPENDIX F TO PART 43 ON GARMIN GTX 327 TRANSPONDER P.N. 011-00490-00 S.N. 83709398. SYSTEM OPERATION PERFORMS SATISFACTORY.	
Item: 5 RIGHT WING STROBE INOP.	
REPLACED RIGHT WING TIP STROBE ASSY. P.N. WHELEN 360050705-00. SYSTEM OPERATION PERFORMS SATISFACTORY.	
The aircraft, airframe, aircraft engine, propeller or appliance identified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with the current regulations of the Federal Aviation Administration and was found airworthy and is approved for return to segvice. Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this repair station.	
10 0 Marin 0-14-2016	
Signed: Dated: 7 / 7 Sold Policy Properties Indiana 47705 CRSAHTR102C 6101 Flightline Drive Evaneville Indiana 47705	
Date: 9/29/2010, Aircraft: N871CD; Type: CIRRUS SR20; S/N: 1207; Hobbs: 951.50; Total Time: 951.50	
Shop Order #: A-10-0164	
INSTALL NEW BOSE ANR HEADSET JACKS. INSTALLED NEW BOSE ANR PILOT AND CO-PILOT HEADSET JACKS. SYSTEM OPERATION PERFORMS	
SATISFACTORY. The aircraft, airframe, aircraft engine, propeller or appliance identified above was repaired and inspected in	105.000
accordance with the current regulations of the Federal Aviation Administration and was found airworthy and is approved for return to service. Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this repair station.	
Signed: 1 and Lehnion Dated: 9-29-2010	
Tri-State Aero, Inc. CRSAHTR102C 6101 Flightline Drive Evansville, Indiana 47725 812-426-1221	

Shop Order #: A Item: 2	-11-0005							ific entries.
	CK AT 140KTS.							
REMOVED AIRS	SAME LINIT RE	OR P.N. EA517	5-25PTL-CIR,	S.N. T141937B / INSTRUMENTS	AND SENT	OUT FOR REF	PAIR.	
WRK0173169. F	ERFORMED FA	AR 23.1325[b]2[i]	PITOT STAT	IC LEAK CHECK	SYSTEM	OPERATION	VV.O.	
PERFORMS SA	TISFACTORY.							
The aircraft, airfr	the current requ	gine, propeller or	appliance ide	ntified above was Administration ar	s repaired a	ind inspected in	1	
approved for reti	urn to service. Po	ertinent details of	f the repair are	on file at this rep	nd was four	nd airworthy and	d IS	
1	. 11	-		1-13-	2011			
Signed:	2 fell	-	Dated					
	A COCALIDA	02C 6101 Flid	ahtline Drive	Evansville, India	ana 47725	812-426-122	1	
Tri-State Aero, I	IC. CROAFIKI	020 01011111	giranio Diivo	Evanovino, maio		012 420 122		
Tri-Staté Aero, I	ic. CRSAFIRI	020 01011115	J. 1.11.10	Evanovino, maio		012 420 122	•	
Tri-Staté Aero, I	IC. CROAFIRI			Evanovino, maio		012 420 122		
Tri-Staté Aero, I	IC. CROAFIRI			Evanovino, maio		012 420 122		
Tri-Staté Aero, I	IC. CROAFIRI			Evanovino, maio		012 420 122		
Tri-Staté Aero, I	IC. CROAFIRI			Evanovino, maio		012 420 122		
Tri-Staté Aero, I	IC. CROAFIRI					012 420 122		
Tri-Staté Aero, I	IC. CROAFIRI					012 420 122		
Tri-Staté Aero, I	IC. CROAFIRI					012 420 122		
Tri-Staté Aero, I	IC. CROAFIKI					012 420 122		
Tri-Staté Aero, I	IC. CROAFIRI							
Tri-Staté Aero, I	IC. CROAFIRI							
Tri-Staté Aero, I	IC. CROAFIRI							
Tri-Staté Aero, I	IC. CROAFIRI							

TIME SERVICE Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries)
Date: 2/10/2011; Aircraft: N871CD; Type: CIRRUS SR20; S/N: 1207; Hobbs: 978.20; Total Time: 978.20 Shop Order #: SH-10-0526 Item: 2
ANNUAL INSPECTION DUE ON CIRRUS SR20.
COMPLIED WITH THE ANNUAL INSPECTION ON THIS CIRRUS SR20. Item: 3
AD RESEARCH DUE:
COMPLIED WITH THE AD RESEARCH UP TO THE DATE OF THIS ANNUAL INSPECTION.
Item: 4 E.L.T INSPECTION DUE PER FAR 91.207(d).
COMPLIED WITH THE ELT INSPECTION PER FAR 91.207(d). NO DEFECTS NOTED AT THIS TIME. Item: 5
E.L.T BATTERIES DUE REPLACEMENT.
REMOVED OLD ELT BATTERIES. INSTALLED 8 NEW DURACELL "D" SIZE BATTERIES WITH CONSECUTIVE DATES INTO ELT. OPERATIONAL CHECK GOOD AT THIS TIME. BATTERIES NEXT DUE REPLACEMENT JANUARY 2013.
Item: 6
REMOVED OLD AIR FILTER DUE CHANGE. REMOVED OLD AIR FILTER. INSTALLED NEW INDUCTION AIR FILTER PART NUMBER BA-24 I/A/W CIRRUS SR20 AMM 71-60-00.
Item: 7
E.L.T RCPI BATTERY DUE CHANGE. THE ELT REMOTE SWITCH BODI BATTERY HAS BEEN DREVIOUSLY COMPUTED WITH AN ARREST.
THE ELT REMOTE SWITCH RCPI BATTERY HAS BEEN PREVIOUSLY COMPLIED WITH ON 12/18/09. NEXT REPLACEMENT DUE MARCH 2018.
Item: 8
Continued on next page (B)

YEAR:	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
DATE				
	EXCHANG Item: 9	SER INSPE	08-11-18 AM CTION. NO D	ATED 7/07/08 (EXHAUST HEAT EXCHANGER INSPECTION) DUE. SENDMENT NUMBER 39-15541, DATED 7/7/08. THE EXHAUST HEAT DEFECTS NOTED AT THIS TIME. NEXT DUE IN 100 HOURS. ATED 1/20/10 (FIRE FIGHTING ENTERPRISES LIMITED CONTAMINATE
	COMPLIE ENTERPR FIRE EXT	UE. D WITH AD ISES LIMIT	2010-01-03 A TED CONTAN R INSTALLED	AMENDMENT 39-16159, DATED 1/20/10. (FIRE FIGHTING MINATED HALON). FOUND THAT THIS AD DOES NOT APPLY TO THE D IN THIS AIRPLANE. FIRE EXTINGUISHER IS NOT MADE BY
	AD 10-04- PORTABL COMPLIE HALON 12 HALON.)	E FIRE EX D WITH AD 211 SICLI P FOUND TH	TINGUISHER 2010-04-16 PART NUMBE FAT THIS AD	ATED 3/08/10 (TYPE H1-10 AIR HALON 1211 SICLI P/N=1708337B4 CONTAMINATED HALON) DUE. AMENDMENT NUMBER 39-16209, DATED 3/8/10. (TYPE H1-10 AIR IR 1708337B4 PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER CONTAMINATED DOES NOT APPLY TO FIRE EXTINGUISHER INSTALLED IN THIS OT HAVE SAME MANUFACTURE OR PART NUMBER AS IS LISTED IN
	AD. Item: 11 OUTSIDE REMOVEL TEMP/CLO Item: 12 TURN AN	AIR TEMPO OLD BAT OCK INDIC	CLOCK BAC TERY. INSTA ATOR. BATT DICATOR EM	K UP BATTERY DUE REPLACEMENT. ALLED NEW DURACELL "AA" BATTERY INTO THE OUTSIDE AIR FERY NEXT DUE REPLACEMENT IN 24 MONTHS, JANUARY 2013. MERGENCY BACK UP BATTERIES DUE REPLACEMENT. STALLED 3 NEW DURACELL "9V" BATTERIES FOR THE TURN AND
	T.E.MOVE.			red on next page (58)

YEAR:	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
DATE				
	REPLACEM Item: 13 CENTRAL	MENT IN 12	MONTHS, JA	STEM. OPERATIONAL CHECK GOOD. BATTERIES NEXT DUE ANUARY 2012. CHANGE. M FILTER. INSTALLED NEW CENTRAL VACUUM FILTER PART
	NUMBER A Item: 14 COMPLY V COMPLIED NO DEFEC DUE IN 12	VITH AIRBO WITH AIR TS NOTED	AW CIRRUS ORNE SERVIO BORNE SERV	CE LETTER 39A VACUUM MANIFOLD INSPECTION. VICE LETTER 39A VACUUM CHECK VALVE MANIFOLD INSPECTION. ME. WORK PERFORMED I/A/W CIRRUS SR20 AMM 37-10-00. NEXT
				RING MOUNT PUCK LOOSE FROM STRUT. JT CENTER FAIRING MOUNT PUCK AS NEEDED.
	REMOVE L FOLLOWIN REMOVED SR20 AMM	G INSPECT THE LEFT 27-10-00, N	TION. AILERON. PE NO DEFECTS	ERFORMED THE ROLL TRIM CARTRIDGE INSPECTION, I/A/W CIRRUS NOTED AT THIS TIME. RE-INSTALLED THE LEFT AILERON.
	Item: 17 ALTERNAT ADJUSTED Item: 18	OR BELT T	ENSION LOW TOR DRIVE B	BELT TENSION AS NEEDED I/A/W CIRRUS SR20 AMM 24-30-00.
	GROMMET			on next page

YEAR:	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
DATE				
	HOLE.	D NEW GR	OMMET ARO	UND THE OIL DIPSTICK TUBE AT THE BAFFLE PASS THROUGH
	Item: 19			
			ROD END WO	
				OL ROD END AT THE FUEL PUMP. INSTALLED NEW MIXTURE T NUMBER 11314-003, AT THE FUEL PUMP I/A/W CIRRUS SR20 AMM
	76-10-00.	ONDEL IN	D LIND I AIN	NOMBER 11314-003, AT THE POLE POWE ITAN CIRROS SRZU ANIM
	Item: 20			
				CALIPERS SEEPING HYDRAULIC FLUID. RS FROM AIRPLANE. DIS-ASSEMBLED CALIPERS, CLEANED.
				CALIPERS WITH NEW O-RINGS PART NUMBER MS28775-224. BLED
		ES AS NE	EDED. NO LI	EAKS NOTED. WORK PERFORMED I/A/W CIRRUS SR20 AMM 32-42-00.
	Item: 21	IM CARTRI	DGE HAS PL	AY IN THE AFT MOUNT BOLT.
				CARTRIDGE AFT MOUNT BOLT AS NEEDED I/A/W CIRRUS SR20 AMM
	27-30-00.			
	Item: 22	HATOR EN	ND CAP IS LO	OOSE
				FOR END CAP AS NEEDED.
	Item: 23			
_				COMMETS ARE GETTING WORN. OM BOTH M/L/G STRUTS. INSTALLED NEW CLAMP GROMMETS PART
	NUMBER	16937-002.	FOR BOTH	OF THE M/L/G STRUTS I/A/W CIRRUS SR20 AMM 32-10-00.
	Item: 24			
	CABIN FIR	RE EXTING	UISHER WEI	IGHT IS TOO LOW.
		C	ontinued	don next page (JB)

YEAR:	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
DATE				
	EXTINGUIS 26-20-00.	OLD CABI SHER PAR	IN FIRE EXTI T NUMBER 1	NGUISHER AND MOUNTING BRACKET. INSTALLED NEW CABIN FIRE 2533-003, AND NEW MOUNTING BRACKET I/A/W CIRRUS SR20 AMM
	Item: 25	S REVISIO	ON 9 INSERT	ED INTO IT.
				RCRAFT POH.
	REMOVED TAPE TO I Item: 27 AIR/OIL SE REMOVED BACK OF E Item: 28 PILOT'S SI RE-INSTAL CHECK GO	OLD ADHI NSIDE OF PARATOR AND CLEA ENGINE BA DE OVERH LED THE I	ESIVE AND T PROPELLER NEEDS CLE ANED OUT E AFFLE. HEAD MAP LI PILOT'S SIDE	G CHAFE TAPE ON INSIDE, WHERE IT SLIDES OVER HUB. TAPE PIECES FROM SPINNER. APPLIED NEW STRIPS OF CHAFE SPINNER AS NEEDED. EANED OUT. NGINE AIR/OIL SEPARATOR. RE-INSTALLED AIR/OIL SEPARATOR TO GHT SWITCH BUTTON MISSING. E OVERHEAD MAP LIGHT SWITCH CENTER BUTTON. OPERATIONAL
	RE-SECUR NEEDED I/	RED BOTH A	AFT CABIN A JS SR20 AMI	
	CIRRUS SE		R4 NOSE LAI	NDING GEAR UPPER GUSSET PLATE AND ATTACH POINT ARMS
	INSPECTIO		Continue	d on next page (JB)

POIN The a accord appro	T ARMS INSPECTION ircraft, airframe, aircraft dance with the current ved for return to serv	S SB 2X-32-18 R4 NOSE LANDING GEAR UPPER ONS. NO DEFECTS NOTED AT THIS TIME. NEXT raft engine, propeller or appliance identified above was not regulations of the Federal Aviation Administration arice. Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this result. Dated: Dated:	DUE IN 100 HOUR as repaired and inspand was found airweepair station.	S. pected in
REG. NO	. N871CD	MIDWEST AVTECH INC.	DATE	05/03/11
MAKE	CIRRUS	I.V. REGIONAL AIRPORT	TACH	1007.0
MODEL	SR-22	4241 ED URBAN DR.	T.T.	1007.0
S/N	1207	PERU, IL 61354	SMOH	
MANUAL	RCRAFT OR ENGINE	AND REASSEMBLED MUFFLERS AND TAILPIPE IDENTIFIED ABOVE WAS REPAIRED AND INSPERK DESCRIBED ABOVE IS APPROVED FOR RET	ECTED IAW CURF	RENT FARs -
	BRYAN G. HARTMA	N By/poto-	A&P 35472900	

Т	ECORDING ACH IME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspection Entries must be endorsed with Technician or Repair Facility	th Name, Rating a	nd Certificate N
ATE					DATE	07/07/11
REG. NO.	N871CD			MIDWEST AVTECH INC.	FHM	1032.9
MAKE	CIRRUS			I.V. REGIONAL AIRPORT	T.T.	1032.5
MODEL	SR-20			4241 ED URBAN DR.	SMOH	
	1207			JMP (P/N AA3215CC, S/N N62703 JG SYSTEM OPS CHECKS GOOD		ECKS GOOD
	ONLY 1	HE WORK	DESCRIBE	ABOVE WAS REPAIRED AND INS	A&P 3547290	
	ONLY T	HE WORK	DESCRIBE	ABOVE IS APPROVED FOR RE		
	ONLY 1	HE WORK	DESCRIBE	Puter		
E	ONLY 1	HE WORK	DESCRIBE	MIDWEST AVTECH INC.	A&P 3547290	066 IA
REG. NO.	ONLY 1	HE WORK	DESCRIBE	MIDWEST AVTECH INC. I.V. REGIONAL AIRPORT	A&P 3547290	11/10/11
REG. NO.	N871CD CIRRUS SR20	HARTMAN_	Dyn/	MIDWEST AVTECH INC. I.V. REGIONAL AIRPORT P.O.BOX 451	DATE FHM T.T. SMOH	11/10/11 1059.6
REG. NO. MAKE	N871CD CIRRUS SR20	HARTMAN_	Described 1	MIDWEST AVTECH INC. I.V. REGIONAL AIRPORT P.O.BOX 451 PERU, IL 61354	DATE FHM T.T. SMOH	11/10/11 1059.6
REG. NO. MAKE MODEL S/N C/W AD 20	N871CD CIRRUS SR20 1207 08-11-18 B D BOTH MA	HE WORK HARTMAN Y INSPEC	TING EXHA (P/N 072-44 IAV LIGHT E	MIDWEST AVTECH INC. I.V. REGIONAL AIRPORT P.O.BOX 451	DATE FHM T.T. SMOH 1, NEXT DUE AT 11 WITH 15X6.00X6 COCHECK GOOD SPECTED IAW CUR	11/10/11 1059.6 159.6 HRS - CONDOR

AR:	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspect Entries must be endorsed w Technician or Repair Facility	vith Name. Rating and	Certificate inc
TE						
REG.	NO. N8710	D		MIDWEST AVTECH INC.	DATE	12/22/11
MAKE	CIRRU	IS		I.V. REGIONAL AIRPORT	FHM	1066.4
MODE	EL SR-20			P.O.BOX 451	T,T.	
S/N	1207			PERU, IL 61354		
	AIRCRAFT	OR ENGINE	IDENTIFIED	P/N 70230-001) ABOVE WAS REPAIRED AND IT ED ABOVE IS APPROVED FOR I		
	CHARLES	M. STUDE	R_Char	les M Studer	A&P 3375458	845 IA
+						

YEAR:	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterati Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entri
DATE				specific entries
	1072.20 ***Airframe Complied v Due: 1172 Grommet I holes. Con rivets. Tigh Remo orange/wh PC# 338C rocket bas Inspe battery du 18-1 with Extinguish Grove Ain	oleted an A with AD 08-2 ACTT. (Installation impleted Air itened rivet in MFG die and ignitive and ignitative and ignitive and ignitive and ignitative and ignitive and ignitive and igniti	nnual inspection 11-18 (7/7/08) Complied with C by modifying CA borne Service I s. Completed service assembly B ate Feb 2002. color white. Re er p/n 26602-00 ested ELT in ac Replaced induct aced Turn coord on, no defects in CRS# YYBR6	Type: SR20; S/N: 1207; Hobbs: 1072.20; Total Time: 1072.20; Engine - ime: 1072.20; Prop - Type: PHC-J3YF-1RF/F7392-1, S/N: FP1713B, Time: Imaccordance with FAR 43, Appendix D. SR20 heat exchanger pressure test and inspection, no defects noted. Next APS compartment pass-through slots and installing grommets to cut-out Letter 39A check valve inspection. Found leaks at loose check valve seal second Airborne Service Letter 39A check valve inspection, no defects noted. BRS p/n 10001 /REV A CDC p/n 12582-101 s/n 00205. Canopy color Installed parachute assembly CDC p/n 12582-101 s/n 00199-R1 packed depack due 01/2022. Installed Cirrus rocket motor p/n 25363-001 and Cirrus 101 s/n 0634 MFG date 2/7/12 Expiration date 2/7/22. Cocordance with FAR 91.207(d), no defects noted, next due 2/2013. ELT cition air filter p/n BA-24 with new. Replaced instrument air filters p/n RA-D9-rolinator batteries with new MN1604. Completed 12 month Cabin Fire noted. Installed starter adapter, p/n 646220A53, after overhaul by Poplar 10 accordance with Gill Activation and Service instructions. Installed battery in 10 accordance with Gill Activation and Service instructions. Installed battery in
	3606 C	orben C		1741 River Drive
	IVICIUII	on, WI5	3/11/1	Watertown, WI 53094

YEAR:	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
DATE				
-	Date: 3/02/20 Type: IO-360-I 1072.20	12; Aircraft: ES6B, S/N:	N871CD; Typ 357456, Time:	e: SR20; S/N: 1207; Hobbs: 1072.20; Total Time: 1072.20; Engine - : 1072.20; Prop - Type: PHC-J3YF-1RF/F7392-1, S/N: FP1713B, Time:
	new. Replaced and repacked with new. Rep 006 with new.	d NLG tire valued bearing laced spring Installed Phat this aircondition.	with new, p/n 5 ngs. Reinstalle g washers p/n POH revision A raft has been in	p/n 066-14100 with new. Replaced left brake line p/n 14445-001 with 105C61-8, s/n 12077598, and tube p/n 092-308-0. Cleaned, inspected ed wheel and tire assembly. Replaced nose thrust washer p/n 50545-001 B1500-070-5 with new. Replaced nose landing gear pucks p/n 11879-10 in the aircraft POH. Ground run for operational and leak checks good. Inspected in accordance with an Annual inspection and was determined to
3	Wisconsin A 3606 Corbe Madison, W	viation - n Court	V.	Wisconsin Aviation - Watertown 1741 River Drive Watertown, WI 53094

ALTIMETER, STATIC, AND TRANPONDER CERTIFICATE N871CD

Wisconsin Aviati FAA CRS No. Di	ion Inc. BKR12	4D				Madi	son, WI	53704					608	8-268-50	006
Test Alt. x 1k Ft		0	.5	1	1.5	2	3	4	6	8	10	12	14	16	18
Tol. ± Ft.	20	20	20	20	25	30	30	35	40	60	80	90	100	110	120
Actual ± Ft.	-10	-10	-10	-10	-5	-10	-10	-15	-25	-35	-40	-40	-30	-20	0
Test Alt. x 1k Ft.	20	22	25	30	35	40	45	50	Case Leak	OK	Hyster Tol +			LTIME	_
Γol. ± Ft.	130	140	155	180	205	230	255	260	Tol. 100 Ft	0	50% Max	20	MAKE	United	
Actual ± Ft.	30	X	X	X	X	X	X	х	Temp C	27	40% Max	15	MODEL: 5934D-3 S/N: 425081		D-3

CERTIFIED STATIC PRESSURE SYSTEM PER FAR 43 APP. E (a)
CERTIFIED ALTIMETER PER FAR 43 APP. E. (b) TO (20) THOUSAND FEET.
CERTIFIED AUTOMATIC PRESSURE ALTITUDE REPORTING EQUIPMENT PER FAR 43 APP. E (c).
COMPLIED WITH RECORDS KEEPING PER FAR 43 APP. E (d).
CERTIFIED TRANSPONDER SYSTEM PER FAR 43 APP. F.

TRANSPONDER MAKE: Garmin MODEL: GTX-327 S/N: 83709398

The aircraft and/or component identified hereon was repaired and inspected in accordance with the current maintenance rules of the Federal Aviation Regulations and is airworthy and approved for return to service.

Date: 8/29/12 W.O.: AV12-11506 Hobbs: 1119.9 Signed:

BLIND ENCODER

MAKE: ACK MODEL: A-30 S/N: 78201

#2 TRANSPONDER

MAKE: X MODEL: X S/N: X

YEAR:	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
DATE				
	1			
	Engine FP1713 *** Airfr Co Complie heat exi arms, n to Preve p/n 702 Re EHSI, p 11503, interior needed, p/n NAS Cleaned fuselage	B, Time: 11 ame Work ompleted Pred with AD (changer. Control of the Control of th	re-Buy inspection 19.60 re-Buy inspection 19.60 re-Buy inspection 19.11-18 in accomplied with State 19.60 Next due in Asymmetric Floron / rudder into 19.60 Replace 19.60 p. 1	B 2X-32-18 R4 by visual inspection of NLG upper gusset plate and attach point at 1219.6 ACTT. Complied with Cirrus SB2X-27-16R1 (05/06/11) Modification lap and Flap Actuator Over-Extension Conditions by installation of flap mod kit erconnect shock cord p/n 12983-001 with new. Next Due: 9/2017. Installed 17, after repair by Wisconsin Aviation - Four Lakes, Inc, CRS# DBKR124D, Wo# ed #6 cylinder lower EGT probe p/n 14554-001 with new. Replaced left position with new. Replaced upper main gear fairing well nuts p/n Q-1032 with new as indic cup p/n 18110-001 with new. Replaced nose gear pivot flanged bushings hings 12935-001 with new. Cleaned, prepped and painted nose wheel fairing wer belly aft of left exhaust, belly on antenna, horizontal stab mates to the lips on the belly. Cleaned, prepped and painted engine mount. Ground run for
	Dan Sta A&P 26	mmen 36878 IA	Inst	2636878 \$\$
	3606 Madi	Corben son, WI 268-500	Court 53704	Wisconsin Aviation - Watertown 1741 River Drive Watertown, WI 53094 920-261-4567

EAR:	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
ATE				-position entries.)
	1154.10 *** Airfra Con Complied 1254.1 A no defect inspection Insp	me Work ** npleted an / d with AD 0 CTT. Com ts noted. No n, no defect bected and Replaced guisher, no	Annual inspecti 8-11-18 (7/7/08) oplied with SB 2 ext due at 1254 its noted. tested ELT in a l Turn Coordina defects noted. 4 with new. Re	r; Type: CIRRUS SR20; S/N: 1207; Hobbs: 1154.10; Total Time: 1154.10; Engine 5, Time: 1154.10; Prop - Type: PHC-J3YF-1RF/F7392-1, S/N: FP1713B, Time: on in accordance with FAR 43, Appendix D. 3) SR20 heat exchanger pressure test and inspection, no defects noted. Next Due: 2X-32-18 R4 by visual inspection of NLG upper gusset plate and attach point arms, 4.1 ACTT. Complied with Airborne SL 39A Check Valve Manifold and Check Valve accordance with FAR 91.207(d), no defects noted, next due 2/14. ELT battery next ator batteries p/n 9 Volt with new. Next Due: 2/2014. Inspected and weighed cabin Replaced OAT / Clock battery p/n AA with new. Next Due: 2/2015. Replaced eplaced instrument filter RAD9-18-1 with new. Replaced gascolator seal
	Repromote yellow stand co-pout to in airwo Doug S	placed nose even tire w ticker p/n 5 d right whe w. Replace pilot energy w. Replace ertify that the	e gear thrust water. Replaced 1698-003 with the fairing lower diffused flow translabsorption modulanding light his aircraft has on.	asher p/n 50545-001 with new. Rotated left and right main tires on wheels to left and right tubes p/n 097-500-0 with new. Replaced right brake temperature new. Replaced right wheel fairing upper bracket p/n 13522-001 with new. bracket p/n 17205-002 with new. Replaced oil cooler bracket shoe p/n 632983 sducer to fuel pump hose clamp p/n MS21919 WDG27 with new. Replaced pilot dules p/n 14152-002 with new. Replaced right tail position light p/n 34-0428070-64 lens p/n 14526-002 with new. Ground run for operational and leak checks good, been inspected in accordance with an Annual inspection and was determined to be
	☐ Wisc 3606 Mad		viation - M Court 1 53704	Motortown

YEAR: DATE	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
	*** Airfi Re 5114,	rame Work eplaced CAI Lot # 1 RRL	PS system reel	CD; Type: CIRRUS SR20; S/N: 1207; Hobbs: 1191.40; Total Time: 1191.40 f line cutters with new kit p/n 25347-002. Line cutters p/n 26707-001, s/n 5017 and G date 07/13. Next Due: 7/2019. A389765035
	Wisco 3606 Madi		iation - Ma Court 53704	
	Airfran Insta Replaced	ne Work alled CHT / right gear o	EGT connecto	r ype: CIRRUS SR20; S/N: 1207; Hobbs: 1191.40; Total Time: 1191.40 or set from Aviation Vibes. Replaced #4 EGT probe p/n 14554-001 with new. Inchor p/n 50741-005 with new. Replaced right gear fairing service plug p/n or operational and leak check good.
	Wiscon 3606 C Madiso		tion - Mad ourt	El Misserie Asistian Matartaun

YEAR:	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alteration Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
DATE	1			
		1	WISCONS	SIN AVIATION FOUR LAKES, INC.
	Removed at S/N T78665	titude gyr Q. Repla	ced air filter	DONE: 9-015-11 S/N T79121Q and installed overhauled exchange unit, same P/N P/N RA-D9-18-1 and associated vacuum hoses. Ramp check good. ENDEND
	The air and	ceraft compon was found air	ent identified abo worthy for return	we was repaired and inspected in accordance with current Federal Aviation Regulations to service. Pertinent details are on file at this agency under the following work number. #: AV14-12802 SIGNED:
	DATE: 1/3/)	14 HOBBS	3606 Corben	Ct Madison, WI 53704 - CRS No. DBKR124D 268-5006 (608) 268-5038 FAX

MAKE: Cirrus Design Corp Twin Cities Aviation, Inc. DATE: 3/6/2014 MODEL: Sr20 A/C TSN: Repair Station No. 5TCR105B S/N: 1207 HOBBS: 1223.3 REG. NO: N871CD 8891 Airport Rd #A-2 WORK ORDER: Blaine, Minnesota 55449 6089-02-2014 Phone 763-784-9165 DATE Airframe Entries C/W a Annual Airframe Inspection IAW Cirrus SR 20 MM and IG. AD's researched to date. Researched Cirrus SB's to date. ELT tested IAW FAR 91. 207(d). No defects noted. Ground run, ops and leak check satisfactory. I certify that I have inspected this Airrame IAW an Annual Inspection and it was determined to be airworthy with respect to work performed at this date and time. The following discrepancies were addressed.---Researched Ad's thru 2014-04-Removed and replaced rudder/aileron interconnect bungee PN: 12983-001, adjusted IAW Cirrus MM chapter 27-20, functional check satisfactory. The aircraft, airframe, engine, propeller, or appliance above was repaired and / or inspected in accordance with current regulations of the Federal Aviation Administration and is approved for return to service. SIGNED: DATE: 3/6/2014 Work Order: 6089-02-2014 Wilder Morey Printed by EBis 3 (datcomedia.com) Certified Repair Station No. 5TCR105B

9629457	d defective	existing Garmin 340 replaced with Garmin 340 serial
9629457	d defective	existing Garmin 340 replaced with Garmin 340 serial
Devlana	S FIN UIU-C	0152-11.
Ballast.	d avieting la	anding light and ballast with new Lopresti Light and found in aircraft records.
Ok for re	eturn to ser	
		JOHN CARMEN A&P 2844678
		Jahren -

EAR:	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Entries must be	e endorsed with N	s, Tests, Repairs ame, Rating and Cer ee back pages for oth	tificate Nun
DATE	(904) 564	-1717 • (90	• 855 St. Joh 04) 564-1718 UV1R546K	ns Bluff Road • Jacks • www.braggavionics	sonville, FL 32225 .com		
Bragg Asion	istration No.	Aircrat	ft Make	Aircraft Model	Aircraft SN	Work Order Date	W-10-11
	N871CD	Cirrus		SR20	1207	04/21/2014	Work Order No. 5461
and wa	as found air-wor	thy for retu	rn to service.	Pertinent details of the	ne work order are or	d and inspected IAW cu n file at this agency.	Tone I.A.A. Tegulatio
Oigridu		1000	(hall)				

May 2, 2014 N871CD CIRRUS SR20 G1 S/N 1207 FLIGHT Hrs Hobbs with leads. Installed cowling. Checked landing light connector for security and operation, found proper operation. Ground run check of the AIRCRAFT, ENGINE, PROPELLER AND OR APPLIANCE IDENTIFIED ABOVE WAS REPAIRED AND INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT REGULATIONS OF THE FAA AND IS APPROVED FOR RETURN TO SERVICE. JIM BARKER A&P 2755069 Hangar (715) 822 5787 Cell (715) 491 1303 Email jim@aviationvibes.com AVIATION RESOURCES, LLC 101 Airport Ave Hangar 7 Cumberland, WI 54829 www.aviationvibes.com	Removed cowling, removed top spark plug leads and plugs, installed replacement copper gaskets on spark plugs and installed spark plug removed spark plugs found satisfactory. THE AIRCRAFT, ENGINE, PROPELLER AND OR APPLIANCE IDENTIFIED ABOVE WAS REPAIRED AND INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT REGULATIONS OF THE FAA AND IS APPROVED FOR RETURN TO SERVICE. JIM BARKER A&P 2755069 Hangar (715) 822 5787 Cell (715) 491 1303 Email jim@aviationvibes.com	Removed cowling, removed top spark plug leads and plugs, installed replacement copper gaskets on spark plugs and installed spark plug removed spark plugs found satisfactory. THE AIRCRAFT, ENGINE, PROPELLER AND OR APPLIANCE IDENTIFIED ABOVE WAS REPAIRED AND INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT REGULATIONS OF THE FAA AND IS APPROVED FOR RETURN TO SERVICE. JIM BARKER A&P 2755069 Hangar (715) 822 5787 Cell (715) 491 1303 Email jim@aviationvibes.com	YEAR: RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alter Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific e
JIM BARKER A&P 2755069 Hangar (715) 822 5787 Cell (715) 491 1303 Email jim@aviationvibes.com AVIATION RESOURCES, LLC 101 Airport Ave Hangar 7 Cumberland, WI 54829	JIM BARKER A&P 2755069 Hangar (715) 822 5787 Cell (715) 491 1303 Email jim@aviationvibes.com AVIATION RESOURCES, LLC 101 Airport Ave Hangar 7 Cumberland, WI 54829	JIM BARKER A&P 2755069 Hangar (715) 822 5787 Cell (715) 491 1303 Email jim@aviationvibes.com AVIATION RESOURCES, LLC 101 Airport Ave Hangar 7 Cumberland, WI 54829	N871CD Removed cowling, removed with leads. Installed coveremoved spark plugs for THE AIRCRAFT, ENG.	oved top spark plug leads a wling. Checked landing lig and satisfactory.	the connector for security and operation, found proper operation. Ground run check of
Email jim@aviationvibes.com Cumberland, WI 54829	Email jim@aviationvibes.com Cumberland, WI 54829	Email jim@aviationvibes.com Cumberland, WI 54829	JIM BARKER A&P 27 Hangar (715) 822 578	755069 87	AVIATION RESOURCES, LLC
			() 131 130	nvibes.com	Cumberland, WI 54829

HANGAR 715/822-5787 CELL 715/491-1303 OFFICE 715/822-3413 AVIATION RESOURCES aviationvibes.com Penewed uny tips, venered sew-stoom position light susy's power supply. Installed Whelen Orion 600 units. OLD WEB dated 8-24-2005 superced OLD W2155.99 Ruce 2 /13 hts A 141.70 m 305499.22 New W 2152.39 141.67 304929.94

YEAR:	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
DATE				
				1306 TTAF May 14 2014
				Replaced Alterrota Bect aw
				Replaced Alterrata Bect aw prop O-Ring test Rum ck fer Ketum to service.
				Ter herun to serve.
				2844678 WHN Carmen.
				WHIN Carmen.
1				-

RECORDING TODAYS TACH TIME TIME		TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description Entries must be Technician or	of Inspect e endorsed Repair Facil	tions, Tests, with Name, Ratir ity. (<i>See</i> back pa	Repairs and Gertificating and Certificating
DATE							
Fideli	is Aviation		Hilton Head Airpor	LUVD			
All	RFRAME LO	OG	Reference: WO# 1			71 Summit	Drive d Island, SC 29926
DATE	AIRCRAF	T REG #	MANUFACTURE	MODEL#	SERIAL#	HOBBS TIME	TACH TIME
6/18/14	4 N871	CD	CIRRUS	SR20	1207	1355.4	
This air	ed for return to s	Howe A&P	# 171641872 &	Edvan 9		rent requirements of t	he FAA and is

RECORDING YEAR: TODAYS TOTAL Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations TACH FLIGHT TIME IN Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of TIME SERVICE Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.) July 23, 2014 N871CD CIRRUS SR20 G1 S/N 1207 HOBBS 1412.3 Hrs

CONTINENTAL IO 360 ES6
HARTZELL PHC-J3YF-1RF / F7392-1

S/N 357456 S/N FP1713B

Removed cowling. Checked calibration of CHT system and reported to owner results. Inserted bulb type CHT temp sensor from #1 cylinder to #3 cylinder as per Cirrus MM. Replaced worn bushings in flap control system. Cleaned and deburred control lever cam plate, installed bushing p/n 50649-001 lubricated controls. Complied with SB 2X-1/212R1 elevator free-play reduction by hardware installation. Installed caster shims to max amount in left and right MLG fittings. Installed cowling, ground run performed and found satisfactory.

THE AIRCRAFT, ENGINE, PROPELLER AND OR APPLIANCE IDENTIFIED ABOVE WAS REPAIRED AND INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT REGULATIONS OF THE FAA AND IS APPROVED FOR RETURN TO SERVICE.

JIM BARKER A&P 2755069

Wangar (715) 822 5787 Cell (715) 491 1303

Email jim@aviationvibes.com

AVIATION RESOURCES, LLC 101 Airport Ave Hangar 7 Cumberland, WI 54829 www.aviationvibes.com

July 23, 2014

N871CD CIRRUS SR20 G1

S/N 1207

HOBBS 1412.3 Hrs

CONTINENTAL HARTZELL

IO 360 ES6 PHC-J3YF-1RF / F7392-1 S/N 357456 S/N FP1713B

Replaced nose tire and tube with owner supplied units, yoke and bearing tensions set in all wheel assemblies.

THE AIRCRAFT, ENGINE, PROPELLER AND OR APPLIANCE IDENTIFIED ABOVE WAS REPAIRED AND INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHRISTENT REGULATIONS OF THE FAA AND IS APPROVED FOR RETURN TO SERVICE.

JIM BARKER A&P 2755069

Hangar (715) 822 5787 Cell (715) 491 1303

Email jim@aviationvibes.com

AVIATION RESOURCES, LLC 101 Airport Ave Hangar 7 Cumberland, WI 54829 www.aviationvibes.com

YEAR:	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
602 Air	AVIATION port Road			Altimeter
CEDNIA	NDINA B	EACH, 1	FL 32034	ALU DELCE
- 00	06/14 Mal	vo Cirru	Model: S	R20 SN# 1207 N# 871CD
HOBBS/	TACH: (Tachat the Altim	eter and s	(Hobbs) 144. tatic system t	2.4 AFTT: 1442.4 W/O # 8915 ests required by CFR 14 Part 91.411 have been performed. The
	was tested to	OH AF	inliance iden	tified herein was repaired or inspected IAW current regulations of
This Air	ral Aviation	Administ	ration and is	s approved for return to service. KCOR492F
Signatur	e: 1	6	500	Date:08/26/14
	AVIATION port Road	INC.		<u>Transponder</u>
EEDNIA	NDINA B	FACH.	FL 32034	
- 0 - 00	126/14 M.	ke Cirru	s Model:	SR20 SN# 1207 N# 871CD
HOBBS/	TACH: (Tac	ch) N/A (Hobbs) 1442	2.4 AFTT: 1442.4 W/O# 8915 uired by 14CFR Part 91.217 and 91.413 IAW Appendices E and F have
	L (71111		- Standardar	
Transpo	nder model:	Garmin	GTX 327_	S/N: 83709398
This Air	craft, Airfra	me, or Ap	opliance ider tration and i	S/N: _83709398
	07	8	SA	Date:08/26/14
Signatur	e: 0	3	20	CX

ALTITUDE FT.	ALTIMETER READS	ALTITUDE FT.	ALTIMETER READS
-1000	0	12000	+40
0	45	14000	+60
500	0	16000	+100
1000	0	18000	+110
1500	P	20000	+170
2000	0	22000	100
3000	0	25000	V
4000	15	30000	/
6000	-5	35000	(
8000	0		
10000	+ 15		

9/10/2014 N871CD HOBBS:1456.3 Replaced Battery – GILL 7243 /7000 Series Sealed Battery S/N G02842553

> JOHN CARMEN A&P 2844678

Date 8/26/14 Tested by Descars

YEAR:	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Enines musi i	DE ELICIOISEU WILL	ns, Tests, Repairs Name, Rating and Ce See back pages for ot	ATTITION A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
DATE							
Bragg Avionics, Inc.	Bragg Avion (904) 564-1 FAA Repair	717 • (904)	564-1718	Bluff Road • Jacks www.braggavionics	conville, FL 32225 .com		
	ation No.	Aircraft N		Aircraft Model SR20	Aircraft SN 1207	Work Order Date 01/05/2015	Work Order No.
406 ELT S PN E04 SN 010663 Beacon ID ELT Batter Audio Alert ELT Remote For details	2DC86A534 y Due: 06/19 Battery Due: te Switch Batt see work ord	EFFBFF 01/22 tery Due: 03 er. The aircr	/21 raft and/or c	omponent identified	d above was repaire	ed and inspected IAW con file at this agency.	urrent F.A.A. regulati
Signature:		ML	Burg			- and at this agonoy.	

TACH TIME TIME IN SERVICE Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certifica Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other sp		Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alteration Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries)		
DATE				
,	RI	Fin	al App	proach Composites
N 87	ICD			127Dec2014
S/N:				
HOB	BS:			
0/45/0 specif to wh	to the interications. Boo	iminated ior and ex dy-worke l work pe	areas. Appl sterior of w d. primed a	rface prepped the interior and exterior of the wheel ied three plies of 7781 glass cloth and MGS-285 resin heel pants. Cured resin per manufacturers and painted wheel pants and leg fairings. Applied decals W Cirrus SR22MM 51-00 through 51-70 REV B4
THE RESERVE TO THE				

Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alteration TOTAL TODAYS RECORDING YEAR: Entries must be endorsed with Name Rating and Certificate Number of TIME IN FLIGHT TACH Southeast Aero Services Inc. St Augustine, FL. Phone (904) 824-1899/Fax (904) 824-6334 s/n:1207 N871CD Cirrus SR-20 Completed an Annual inspection in Hobbs: 1582.7hrs Airframe Total Time: 1582.7hrs 2-18-15 accordance with Chapter.05-20 Cirrus SR02 Maintenance Manual inspection checklist this date. Opened access provisions and inspection panels. Completed general servicing as required and lubricated airframe components per lubrication schedule. Inspected and cleaned fuel system screens and filters. Fuel system and components checked for proper operation, no leaks noted. AD's checked thru FAA Bi Weekly 2015-03 as follows: Complied with AD08-11-18 Heat Exchanger Inspection, no defects noted. Completed Airborne SL39 Vacuum Manifold inspection, unit function normal. ELT system inspected in accordance with 14CFR 91-207(d) with satisfactory results, battery expiration:5-2019. ELT remote battery exp:3-2018. ELT audio alert battery exp:1-2022. Corrected CAPS line cutter rigging CAPS knot and break thread tie off. Installed

extinguisher. Closed inspection panels and access provisions. Systems operational checked normal.

I certify this Airframe has been inspected in accordance with an Annual Inspection and was determined to be in Airworthy condition at this time.

new bearings/races right main wheel inbd/otbd locations, packed bearings. Installed new bushings/spacers nose gear trunion attach locations, torque and secure hardware. Installed new vacuum system filters. Installed new battery in turn coordinator/roll computer. Installed new OAT/clock battery. Installed new energy absorption module and load spreader plate, pilot/copilot seat bottom locations. Installed new fire

Liam Mullane A&P2807974IA

YEAR:	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
DATE				
Date: N871	6/16/2015 CD		aft TT: 1622.3	LANDMARK
	: Cirrus		l: SR-20	AVIATION
S/N:				9430Shepard Ct., SW —— Cedar Rapids, IA 52404
				Airframe Log Entry —
Administ	aff, airframe, aircraft of tration and is approved # 15-103165	for the return to	r, or appliance identifies service. Pertinent detate: 6/16/2015	d above was repaired and inspected in accordance with the current regulations of the Federal Aviation ails of the repair are on file at this maintenance facility under: Signed: Jose Torres A&P 2813365 Landmark Aviation, END

TACH TIME SER	TAL ME IN RVICE Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alteration Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries)
6 1635.6 1.0	VOR check at Welna; 11° to CID VOR both UD
	VOR check at Welna; 11° to CID VOR both UD
Jet Air, Inc.]	Jet Air Inc. (KIOW)
Jet All, IIIc.	lowa City, IA 52246 Ph. (319)-248-1200
Removed inspection con actuators. Checked win set cable tensions. Checked exterior lights. Checked battery box, and re-instant dampener. Checked tire FAR 91.207 Inspection	overs, panels, cabin interior, and engine cowling's. Checked all trim tabings, fuselage, and tail section. Lubricated all flight controls. Checked and ecked all cabin interior, loose equipment, electrical system, interior and windows, doors, and seals. Removed battery, serviced, charged, cleaned alled battery. Checked and lubricated landing gear. Serviced shimmy es, brakes, and repacked wheel bearings. Serviced all hydraulics. C/W of E.L.T. for proper installation, battery corrosion, operations of controls signal strength. Next inspection due: MARCH 2017. ELT BATTERY 9 Complied with the followings items:
change d	ED INDUCTIO

	2 of 2 Jet Air In	c. (KIOW)	
YEAR: RECOR	Jet Air, Inc.	Riverside Dr. y, IA 52246)-248-1200 Alterations > Number of	
DATE	C/W MSB94-8D MAGNETO TO ENGINE TIMING, FOLLOWING INSTRUCTION BULLETIN MSB94-8D. PERFORMED OPERATIONAL CHECK - BOTH MAGNE CORRECTLY TIMED. NEXT DUE AT ANNUAL OR HOBBS 1785.8. C/W SB2X-05-01 BRAKE CALIPER O-RING REPLACEMENT. REMOVED L/H / GEAR BRAKE CALIPER O-RINGS AND INSTALLED NEW O-RINGS P/N 101-6 SERVICED BRAKES. INSTALLED FOUR NEW TEMPERATURE RECORDING 51698-001, 51698-003. BRAKE CALIPER O-RING CHANGE NEXT DUE: MARG CONDITION. SB2X-27-16R1 C/W IN 09-06-2012. NO FURTHER MAINTENANCE REQUIRED C/W AIRBORNE SL 39A CHECK VALVE MANIFOLD VALVE INSPECTION. NENEXT ANNUAL. PERFORMED VACUUM PUMP WEAR INDICATION INSPECTION FOLLOWING SERVICE LETTER NUMBER. SL-004. NO DEFECTS NOTED AT THIS TIME. INSPECTION DUE AT HOBBS 1,785.8. INSTALLED NEW LEFT WING OUTBOARD FUEL DRAIN VALVE P/N 50141-6 INSTALLED NEW BATTERY P/N 7243-16 S/N G02893571. REINSTALLED SCAT TUBE BEHIND PILOT INSTRUMENT PANEL AND SECTION. TIE. ADJUSTED R/H EXHAUST BALL JOINT FLANGE TO ACCEPTABLE LIMITS WASHERS P/N NAS1587-3 TO BALL JOINT FLANGE AND SAFETIED. INSTALLED HELI COIL FOR R/H NOSE GEAR LUG NUT. INSTALLED NEW NOSE GEAR LUG NUT.	AND R/H MAIN 05200. G LABEL P/N CH 2021 OR ON D EXT DUE AT NG TEMPEST NEXT 001. CURED WITH ZIP	
	INSTALLED NEW L/H AND R/H STRUT FAIRING SPACERS P/N 16180-001. ADJUSTED NOSE GEAR TURNING TENSION TO ACCEPTABLE LIMITS. INSTALLED 3 NEW DURACELL 9V BATTERY'S FOR TURN COORDINATOR NEXT DUE: ANNUALLY OR HOBBS: 1,785.8. INSTALLED NEW WELL-NUT P/N 50802-001 UNDER R/H MAIN GEAR UPP Performed engine run-ups, no leaks noted. Installed all covers, inspection cover and engine cowling's. I certify that this aircraft has been inspected in accordance and an accordance and an accordance and an accordance and an accordance and accordance accordance and accordance and accordance and accordance and accordance and accordance accordance and accordance accordance and accordance and accordance accordance and accordance accordance and accordance accordance and accordance accor	PER FAIRING. ers, cabin interior	
	Date 3-1-16 Signed, Signed, For Jet Air, Inc!OW FAA CRS I2JR068B		

YEAR:	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alteration Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.
DATE			Jet Air, In	Jet Air Inc. (KIOW) 1801 S. Riverside Dr. Iowa City, IA 52246 Ph. (319)-248-1200
		HOBE REMO ALTE TECH I cert deter	BS:1707.5. OVED #2 ALT ERNATOR P/N HNOLOGIES (ify that this air	CIRRUS SR20. S/N: 1207. AFTT: 1707.5. W/0# SHI-16-11242 ERNATOR P/N ES-4029 S/N H-M070927. INSTALLED OVERHAULED N DOFF10300F S/N H-P090368 FROM HARTZELL ENGINE CRS# 1HZR769B UNDER WO# M652130. Totraft has been inspected with reference to the work identified above and was an airworthy condition Signed, For Jet Air, IncIOW FAA CRS I2JR068B
		Date	Jet Air, I	Jet Air Inc. (KIOW) 1801 S. Riverside Dr. Iowa City, IA 52246 Ph. (319)-248-1200 Aircraft: N871CD
		HOE REM FUN SN I cel dete	BBS:1724.8. MOVED INTER NCTION MODI 175807 INSTA rtify that this a	CIRRUS SR20. S/N: 1207. AFTT: 1724.8. W/0# SHI-16-11277 RMITTENT FUNCTION MODULE P/N FM02-1 S/N 175616. INSTALLED NEW ULE P/N FM02-1 S/N N01209. REMOVED INTERMITTENT ACU PN AC2201 ALLED NEW ACU PN AC2201SN M89305 irrcraft has been inspected with reference to the work identified above and was in airworthy condition

YEAR:	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)						
DATE										
	Jet Air, Inc.) Jet Air Inc. (KIOW) 1801 S. Riverside Dr. lowa City, IA 52246 Ph. (319)-248-1200									
			; Aircraft: N87 CIRRUS SR	1CD						
	ALTERNATOR P/N DOFF1030 1HZR769B UNDER WO# M687 635796 S/N DRK118535 FROM I certify that this aircraft has been determined to be in airworthy or			IN DOFF10300F S/N H-P090368. INSTALLED OVERHAULED 00F S/N H-P101651 FROM HARTZELL TECHNOLOGIES CRS# 07780. INSTALLED OVERHAULED DRIVE COUPLING P/N M AMETEK AERO CRS# II2R899K UNDER WO# 491854/001747. een inspected with reference to the work identified above and was condition dd,						

-

YEAR:	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alteration Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries,				
DATE								
	_			4128 40 th Street S.E. • Grand Rapids, MI 49512				
			RCRAF					
	INSPECTION SERVICES, INC. F.A.A. Repair Station N3DR341N							
	Aircraft Maintenance Entry							
	Model:	SR-2	20 Seri	al Number: 1207 Registration: N871CD				
	Hobbs:			al Landings: N/A Work Order: B20310				
	Performed eddy current inspection of the Alternator Mounting Studs in suspected crack area. Found 1 crack at the aft radius on the upper aft alternator mounting stud. Crack is moving down from the top approximately 3/8" and is moving inboard approximately 1/4" and is in the non-critical area. RE-INSPECT DUE AT 1856.4 HOBBS. This examination was conducted in accordance with Current Federal Aviation Regulations, Continental Engine Standard Practice Manual 6-4.12 and AC 43.13-1B and only that work is approved for return to service. Pertinent details of this inspection are on file at this Repair Station under Work Order: B20310							
	-		47	Date: 29 MAR 2017				
	CRS N	ed Inspec	101					

YEAR:	RECO TACH TIME	ies must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of nnician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
	IIME	inician of riepair racinty. (See Sack pages for ourse specime summer,
DATE		_
D		
		KALAMAZOO AIRCRAFT, INC.
		AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE, INSPECTION & REPAIR
	-	2729 E. MILHAM RD. PORTAGE, MI. 49002
		269-381-0790 REPAIR STATION NO. K9AR289N
		I CERTIFY THAT THE ATC TRANSPONDER(S) WERE TESTED AND INSPECTED
	-	AS PER 91.413 IAW PART 43, APPENDIX F
		TRANSPONDER #1 S/N _83769398
	+	TRANSPONDER #2 S/N
		AUTOMATIC ALTITUDE REPORTING SYSTEM TESTED AND INSPECTED AS PER
		91.411 IAW PART 43, APPENDIX E, PARAGRAPH C TO 20,000. FEET.
		I CERTIFY THAT THE STATIC SYSTEM(S) WERE TESTED AND INSPECTED
		AS PER 91.411 IAW PART 43, APPENDIX E, PARAGRAPH A.
	-	I CERTIFY THAT THE ALTIMETER (S) WERE TESTED AND INSPECTED
		AS PER 91.411 IAW PART 43, APPENDIX E, PARAGRAPH B TO: 20,000 FT.
	+	BY Kalph Michaella DATE: 4/1/2017
		RIGHT ALTIMETER S/N 42508)
	-	
		SIGNATURE Ralph Michaeka DATE 4/1/2017
		FORM KA 104A, 104B, 104C W/0 7916
	+	
	-	
_		

MAKE: Cirrus MODEL: SR20 S/N: 1207 REG. NO. N871CD WORK ORDER. 7910-03-2017 Airframe Entries I CERTIFY THAT THIS AIRCRAFT HAS BEEN INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AN ANNUAL INSPECTION AND WAS DETERMINED TO BE IN AIRWORTHY CONDITION INSPECTED AND TESTED ELT PER FAR 91.207 (d), CHECKED GOOD. BATTERY DUE 06/2019 INSTALLED (3) NEW 9 VOLT BATTERIES FOR TURN COORDINATOR INSTALLED NEW LH STF CLICK BOND RESECURED RH LOWER WING ROOT FAIRING AFT END SECURED LOWER ATTACH HARDWARE FOR LH STEP ASSEMBLY INSTALLED NEW LAMP FOR PILOT OVERHEAD READING LIGHT, OPS CHECKED GOOD. CLEANED BATTERY TERMINALS AND REPLACED BOOTS INSTALLED NEW NLG PRUCK STACK INSTALLED (2) NEW NLG REDOND BUMPERS AND SAFTIED INSTALLED ALL NEW NLG PRUCK STACK INSTALLED NEW BATTERY IN CLOCK, OPS CHECKED GOOD C/W SB 2X-32-18 R4 DATED 6/18/09 100 HR NOSE LANDING GEAR UPPER GUSSET PLATE AND ATTACH POINT ARMS INSPECTION, NCTAT DUE IN 100 HRS C/W AIRBOR SL 139A CHECK VALVE MANIFOLD AND CHECK VALVE INSPECTION, NO DEFECTS NOTED C/W SB 2X-28-12 R1 DATED 8/19/15 ELECTRIC FUEL PUMP INSPECTION, NO DEFECTS NOTED INSTALLED NEW SHOCK MOUNTS IN LH AND RH CABIN DOORS FOR GAS STRUTS C/W SB 2X-52-08 R2 DATED 4/12/16 BY INSTALLED NEW SHOCK MOUNTS IN LH AND RH CABIN DOORS FOR GAS STRUTS C/W SB 2X-52-08 R2 DATED 4/12/16 BY INSTALLED NEW SHOCK MOUNTS IN LH AND RH CABIN DOOR GAS STRUTS C/W SB 2X-52-08 R2 DATED 4/12/16 BY INSTALLED NEW SHOCK MOUNTS IN LH AND RH conflict of the short was performed in accordance with current regulations of the Federal Aviation Administration and is-approved for return to service. Definition of the Federal Aviation Administration and is-approved for return to service. Definited by EBis 3 (datcomedia.o.)	YEAR:	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	I Entries must be endorsed with	ns, Tests, Repairs and Alterat Name, Rating and Certificate Number See back pages for other specific entr
MODEL: SR20 S/N: 1207 Reg NO: N871CD Reg NO: N871CD WORK ORDER 7910-03-2017 Phone: (269) 381-0790 Airframe Entries I CERTIFY THAT THIS AIRCRAFT HAS BEEN INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AN ANNUAL INSPECTION AND WAS DETERMINED TO BE IN AIRWORTHY CONDITION INSPECTED AND TESTED ELT PER FAR 91.207 (d), CHECKED GOOD. BATTERY DUE 06/2019 INSTALLED (3) NEW 9 VOLT BATTERIES FOR TURN COORDINATOR INSTALLED NEW LH STE CLICK BOND RESECURED RH LOWER WING ROOT FAIRING AFT END SECURED LOWER ATTACH HARDWARE FOR LH STEP ASSEMBLY INSTALLED NEW LAMP FOR PILOT OVERHEAD READING LIGHT, OPS CHECKED GOOD. CLEANED BATTERY TERMINALS AND REPLACED BOOTS INSTALLED NEW NLG THRUST WASHER AND BELLEVILLE WASHERS, SET SWIVEL TENSION TO 25 LBS PULL FORCE AND SAFTIED INSTALLED ALL NEW NLG PUCK STACK INSTALLED (2) NEW NLG REBOUND BUMPERS AND SAFTIED INSTALLED ALL NEW NLG PUCK STACK INSTALLED NEW BATTERY IN CLOCK, OPS CHECKED GOOD CW SB 2X-32-18 R4 DATED 6/18/09 100 HR NOSE LANDING GEAR UPPER GUSSET PLATE AND ATTACH POINT ARMS INSPECTION, NEXT DUE IN 100 HRS C/W AIRBOR SL 39A CHECK VALVE MANIFOLD AND CHECK VALVE INSPECTION, NO DEFECTS NOTED C/W SB 2X-28-12 R1 DATED 8/19/15 ELECTRIC FUEL PUMP INSPECTION, NO DEFECTS NOTED INSTALLED NEW SHOCK MOUNTS IN LIAND RH CABIN DOORS FOR GAS STRUTS C/W SB 2X-52-08 R2 DATED 4/22/16 BY INSTALLATION OF NEW PILOT AND CO-PILOT CABIN DOORS FOR GAS STRUTS C/W SB 2X-52-08 R2 DATED 4/22/16 BY INSTALLATION OF NEW PILOT AND CO-PILOT CABIN DOORS FOR GAS STRUTS C/W SB 2X-52-08 R2 DATED 4/22/16 BY INSTALLATION OF NEW PILOT AND CO-PILOT CABIN DOORS FOR GAS STRUTS C/W SB 2X-52-08 R2 DATED 4/22/16 BY INSTALLATION OF NEW PILOT AND CO-PILOT CABIN DOORS FOR GAS STRUTS C/W SB 2X-52-08 R2 DATED 4/22/16 BY INSTALLATION OF NEW PILOT AND CO-PILOT CABIN DOORS FOR GAS STRUTS C/W SB 2X-52-08 R2 DATED 4/22/16 BY INSTALLATION OF NEW PILOT AND CO-PILOT CABIN DOORS FOR GAS STRUTS C/W SB 2X-52-08 R2 DATED 4/22/16 BY INSTALLATION OF NEW PILOT AND CO-PILOT CABIN DOOR	DATE					
Repair Station No. K9AR289N REG. NO. NB71CD WORK ORDER: 7910-03-2017 Airframe Entries I CERTIFY THAT THIS AIRCRAFT HAS BEEN INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AN ANNUAL INSPECTION AND WAS DETERMINED TO BE IN AIRWORTHY CONDITION INSPECTED AND TESTED ELT PER FAR 91.207 (d), CHECKED GOOD BATTERY DUE 06/2019 INSTALLED (3) NEW 9 VOLT BATTERIES FOR TURN COORDINATOR INSTALLED NEW LH STF CLICK BOND RESECURED RH LOWER WING ROOT FAIRING AFT END SECURED LOWER ATTACH HARDWARE FOR LH STEP ASSEMBLY INSTALLED NEW LAMP FOR PILOT OVERHEAD READING LIGHT, OPS CHECKED GOOD CLEANED BATTERY TERMINALS AND REPLACED BOOTS INSTALLED NEW NLG TRUSTWASHER AND BELLEVILLE WASHERS, SET SWIVEL TENSION TO 25 LBS PULL FORCE AND SAFTIED INSTALLED ALL NEW NLG PUCK STACK INSTALLED (2) NEW NLG REBOUND BUMPERS AND SAFTIED INSTALLED NEW SANDAL HSI LONG LIFE LAMP INSTALLED NEW BATTERY IN CLOCK, OPS CHECKED GOOD C/W SB 2X-32-18 R4 DATED 6/18/09 100 HR NOSE LANDING GEAR UPPER GUSSET PLATE AND ATTACH POINT ARMS INSPECTION, NEXT DUE IN 100 HRS C/W AIRBOR SL 39A CHECK VALVE MANIFOLD AND CHECK VALVE INSPECTION, NO DEFECTS NOTED C/W SB 2X-28-12 R1 DATED 8/19/15 ELECTRIC FUEL PUMP INSPECTION, NO DEFECTS NOTED INSTALLED NEW SHOCK MOUNTS IN LH AND RH CABIN DOORS FOR GAS STRUTS C/W SB 2X-52-08 R2 DATED 4/22/16 BY INSTALLATION OF NEW PILOT AND CO-PILO CABIN DOOR GAS STRUTS C/W SB 2X-52-08 R2 DATED 4/22/16 BY INSTALLATION OF NEW PILOT AND CO-PILO CABIN DOOR GAS STRUTS INSTALLED NEW LH AND RH BRAKE LININGS AND SAFTIED. The above work was performed in accordance with current regulations of the Federal Aviation Administration and is approved for return to service. De are on file at this certified repair station. DATE: 4/7/2017 SIGNED: Work Order. 7910-03-2				Kalamazo	oo Aircraft, Inc.	DATE: 4/7/201
I CERTIFY THAT THIS AIRCRAFT HAS BEEN INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AN ANNUAL INSPECTION AND WAS DETERMINED TO BE IN AIRWORTHY CONDITION INSPECTED AND TESTED ELT PER FAR 91.207 (d), CHECKED GOOD BATTERY DUE 06/2019 INSTALLED (3) NEW 9 VOLT BATTERIES FOR TURN COORDINATOR INSTALLED NEW LH STE CLICK BOND RESECURED RH LOWER WING ROOT FAIRING AFT END SECURED LOWER ATTACH HARDWARE FOR CLICK BOND INSTALLED NEW LAMP FOR PILOT OVERHEAD READING LIGHT, OPS CHECKED GOOD CLEANED BATTERY TERMINALS AND REPLACED BOOTS INSTALLED NEW NLG THRUST WASHER AND BELLEVILLE WASHERS, SET SWIVEL TENSION TO 25 LBS PULL FORCE AND SAFTIED INSTALLED ALL NEW NLG PUCK STACK INSTALLED (2) NEW NLG REBOUND BUMPERS AND SAFTIED INSTALLED NEW SANDAL HSI LONG LIFE LAMP INSTALLED NEW BATTERY IN CLOCK, OPS CHECKED GOOD C/W SB 2X-32-18 R4 DATED 6/18/09 100 HR NOSE LANDING GEAR UPPER GUSSET PLATE AND ATTACH POINT ARMS INSPECTION, NEXT DUE IN 100 HRS C/W AIRBOR SL 39A CHECK VALVE MANIFOLD AND CHECK VALVE INSPECTION, NO DEFECTS NOTED C/W SB 2X-28-12 R1 DATED 8/19/15 ELECTRIC FUEL PUMP INSPECTION, NO DEFECTS NOTED INSTALLED NEW SHOCK MOUNTS IN LH AND RH CABIN DOORS FOR GAS STRUTS C/W SB 2X-52-08 R2 DATED 4/12/16 BY INSTALLATION OF NEW PILOT AND CO-PILOT CABIN DOOR GAS STRUTS INSTALLED NEW LH AND RH BRAKE LININGS AND SAFTIED. The above work was performed in accordance with current regulations of the Federal Aviation Administration and is approved for return to service. Defence on file at this certified repair station. DATE: 4/7/2017 SIGNED: Work Order: 7910-03-2 James R.Mighalka Printed by EBis 3 (datcomedia.cu		S/N: 1207 REG. NO: WORK OR	N871CD	2729 E Milhan Kalamazoo, M	m Rd. // 49002	HOBBS: 1806
DETERMINED TO BE IN AIRWORTHY CONDITION INSPECTED AND TESTED ELT PER FAR 91.207 (d), CHECKED GOOD BATTERY DUE 06/2019 INSTALLED (3) NEW 9 VOLT BATTERIES FOR TURN COORDINATOR INSTALLED NEW LH STE CLICK BOND RESECURED REVISED LOWER WING ROOT FAIRING AFT END SECURED LOWER ATTACH HARDWARE FOR LH STEP ASSEMBLY INSTALLED NEW LAMP FOR PILOT OVERHEAD READING LIGHT, OPS CHECKED GOOD CLEANED BATTERY TERMINALS AND REPLACED BOOTS INSTALLED NEW NLG THRUST WASHER AND BELLEVILLE WASHERS, SET SWIVEL TENSION TO 25 LBS PULL FORCE AND SAFTIED INSTALLED ALL NEW NLG PUCK STACK INSTALLED (2) NEW NLG REBOUND BUMPERS AND SAFTIED INSTALLED NEW SANDAL HSI LONG LIFE LAMP INSTALLED NEW BATTERY IN CLOCK, OPS CHECKED GOOD C/W SB 2X-32-18 R4 DATED 6/18/09 100 HR NOSE LANDING GEAR UPPER GUSSET PLATE AND ATTACH POINT ARMS INSPECTION, NEXT DUE IN 100 HRS C/W AIRBOR SL 39A CHECK VALVE MANIFOLD AND CHECK VALVE INSPECTION, NO DEFECTS NOTED C/W SB 2X-28-12 R1 DATED 8/19/15 ELECTRIC FUEL PUMP INSPECTION, NO DEFECTS NOTED INSTALLED NEW SHOCK MOUNTS IN LH AND RH CABIN DOORS FOR GAS STRUTS C/W SB 2X-52-08 R2 DATED 4/22/16 BY INSTALLATION OF NEW PILOT AND CO-PILO CABIN DOOR GAS STRUTS INSTALLED NEW LH AND RH BRAKE LININGS AND SAFTIED. DATE: 4/7/2017 SIGNED: Work Order: 7910-03-2 James R.Michalka Printed by EBis 3 (datcomedia.co		Airfram	e Entries			
DATE: 4/7/2017 SIGNED: Work Order: 7910-03-2 James R Michalka Printed by EBis 3 (datcomedia.com		LH STER CLEANE WASHE INSTALL INSTALL LANDIN SL 39A 0 8/19/15 CABIN I	P ASSEMBLY ED BATTERY RS, SET SW LED (2) NEW LED NEW BA G GEAR UPI CHECK VALV ELECTRIC F DOORS FOR	TERMINALS AND TE	NEW LAMP FOR PILOT OVERHEAD READ ND REPLACED BOOTS INSTALLED NEW TO 25 LBS PULL FORCE AND SAFTIED INSTALLED BUMPERS AND SAFTIED INSTALLED OCK, OPS CHECKED GOOD C/W SB 2X-3 PLATE AND ATTACH POINT ARMS INSPECTAND CHECK VALVE INSPECTION, NO DEFE SPECTION, NO DEFE SPECTION, NO DEFE CTS NOTED INSTAL IN C/W SB 2X-52-08 R2 DATED 4/22/16 BY ITALLED NEW LH AND RH BRAKE LININGS	VING LIGHT, OPS CHECKED GOOD VINLG THRUST WASHER AND BELLEVILLE INSTALLED ALL NEW NLG PUCK STACK NEW SANDAL HSI LONG LIFE LAMP 12-18 R4 DATED 6/18/09 100 HR NOSE FION, NEXT DUE IN 100 HRS C/W AIRBORNI ECTS NOTED C/W SB 2X-28-12 R1 DATED LLED NEW SHOCK MOUNTS IN LH AND RH INSTALLATION OF NEW PILOT AND CO-PILOT AND SAFTIED.
James R Michalka Continue Reports Station No. KOA BORON Printed by EBis 3 (datcomedia.com		are on file	e at this certifie	d repair station.	Jano Deplace	Administration and is approved for return to service. Detail Work Order: 7910-03-201
Certified-Repair Station No. Rakkzoan				Jame Certi	es R Michalka ified Repair Station No. K9AR289N	Printed by EBis 3 (datcomedia.com

AR:	TACH FLIG		Entries must be endorsed w	rith Name, Rating and Certificate Number by. (See back pages for other specific entri				
ATE								
	MAKE: Cirrus MODEL: SR20 S/N: 1207	Kalamazoo A		DATE: 4/24/2018 A/C TSN: 1867.6 HOBBS: 1867.6				
_	REG. NO: N871CD WORK ORDER: 8113-04-2018	2729 E Milham Rd. Kalamazoo, MI 4900 Phone: (269) 381-0						
_	Airframe Entries							
_	I CERTIFY THAT THIS AIRCRAFT HAS BEEN INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AN ANNUAL INSPECTION AND WAS DETERMINED TO BE IN AIRWORTHY CONDITION INSPECTED AND TESTED ELT PER FAR 91.207 (d), CHECKED GOOD,							
_	BATTERY DUE JUNE 2019 REMOVED ELT REMOTE SWITCH, INSTALLED NEW BATTERY AND REINSTALLED REMOTE SWITCH, NEXT DUE IN 10 YRS REMOVED ELT AUDIO ALERT, INSTALLED NEW BATTERY, REINSTALLED AUDIO ALERT							
	UPPER GUSSET PLA	ATE AND ATTACH PO	OINT ARMS INSPECTION, NEXT DUE I	DATED 6/18/09 100 HR NOSE LANDING GEAR IN 100 HRS INSTALLED NEW LH MLG				
	UPPER WHEEL PAN	T BRACKET, SECUR	RED AND TORQUED TO STRUT INST	TALLED NEW INSTRUMENT AIR VACUUM				
	PLIMP P/N AA3215CC	C. S/N N29127, RAN	AND OPS CHECKED GOOD KEINO	VED AIRCRAFT BATTERT, CLEANED,				
_	SERVICED FLUID LE	VELAND RECONNE	ECTED BATTERY, OPS CHECKED GOOF WINDOW INSTALLED (3) NEW 9V	VED AIRCRAFT BATTERY, CLEANED, OD CLEANED OFF OLD SEALANT ON AFT V BATTERIES FOR TURN COORDINATOR AND				
_	SERVICED FLUID LE TOP WINDOW AND F	VELAND RECONNE RESEALED EDGE OF DO NEXT DUE IN 12	ECTED BATTERY, OPS CHECKED GOO F WINDOW INSTALLED (3) NEW 9V MONTHS INSTALLED NEW VACUU	BATTERIES FOR TURN COORDINATOR AND IM REGULATOR GARTER FILTER CLEANED,				
	SERVICED FLUID LE TOP WINDOW AND F OPS CHECKED GOO INSPECTED AND GR KNOB FOR HEAT VAI	VEL AND RECONNE RESEALED EDGE OF DD, NEXT DUE IN 12 REASED ALL WHEEL LVE AND OPS CHEC	ECTED BATTERY, OPS CHECKED GOO F WINDOW INSTALLED (3) NEW 9V MONTHS INSTALLED NEW VACUU	BATTERIES FOR TURN COORDINATOR AND IM REGULATOR GARTER FILTER CLEANED, AND DEFROST KNOBS, REPOSITIONED ALLED NEW RH MLG UPPER STRUT				
	SERVICED FLUID LE TOP WINDOW AND F OPS CHECKED GOO INSPECTED AND GR KNOB FOR HEAT VAI GROMMET, REINSTA	VEL AND RECONNE RESEALED EDGE OF DD, NEXT DUE IN 12 REASED ALL WHEEL LVE AND OPS CHEC ALLED WHEEL AND	ECTED BATTERY, OPS CHECKED GOOD F WINDOW INSTALLED (3) NEW 9V MONTHS INSTALLED NEW VACUUL BEARINGS TIGHTENED COLD AIR CKED GOOD REMOVED AND INSTALLED ASSEMBLY TO LOWER STRUT	DD CLEANED OFF OLD SEALANT ON AFT BATTERIES FOR TURN COORDINATOR AND IM REGULATOR GARTER FILTER CLEANED, AND DEFROST KNOBS, REPOSITIONED ALLED NEW RH MLG UPPER STRUT				
	SERVICED FLUID LE TOP WINDOW AND F OPS CHECKED GOO INSPECTED AND GR KNOB FOR HEAT VAI GROMMET, REINSTA	VEL AND RECONNE RESEALED EDGE OF DD, NEXT DUE IN 12 REASED ALL WHEEL LVE AND OPS CHEC ALLED WHEEL AND	ECTED BATTERY, OPS CHECKED GOOD F WINDOW INSTALLED (3) NEW 9V MONTHS INSTALLED NEW VACUUL BEARINGS TIGHTENED COLD AIR CKED GOOD REMOVED AND INSTALLED ASSEMBLY TO LOWER STRUT	BATTERIES FOR TURN COORDINATOR AND IM REGULATOR GARTER FILTER CLEANED, AND DEFROST KNOBS, REPOSITIONED ALLED NEW RH MLG UPPER STRUT				

amazon Airer	aff Inc	D RELEASE CERTIFICATE	3. Form Tracking Number:
RE	Authority/Country: FAA FORM 8130-3	3. AIRWORTHINESS APPROVAL TAG	888246
R: 1	A/UNITED STATES Cessna Aircraft C Cessna Parts Distribution 5800 E Pawnee, Wichita,		5. Work Order/Contract/Invoice Number: 468433
246 PN: 5 PN: 888246SN/	7. Description: 8. Part Number: 15 DRY AIR PU AA3215CC	9. Eligibility: * 10. Quantity: 11. Se 1 N	rial/Batch Number: 12. Status/Work: New
AA32 LOT:	13. Remarks: AIRWORTHINESS APPROVAL - PARTS 02,150,152,172,172R,172RG,172S	S. THIS FORM IS NOT AN	82T, 185, 206, 206H
15CC N2912	02,150,152,172,172R,172RG,172S	PO# 9	grr5592
15 D	rtifies the items identified above were manufactured in conformity to: X Approved design data and are in a condition for safe operation. Non-approved design data specified in Block 13.	Certifies that unless otherwise speci Block 12 and described in Block 13 v Title 14, Code of Federal Regulations the items are approved for return to	fied in Block 13, the work identified in was accomplished in accordance with a part 43 and in respect to that work, service.
ESC:	15. Authorized Spranulizerelists. 16. Approval Aut	The same of the sa	21. ApprovaUCertificate No
DRY COT	17. Name (Typed or Printed): KENNETH E. WYSOCKI SR., ODARF	12/21/2004 (Typed or Printed)	: 23. Data (m/d/y):
Y: 1 M: EA AIR PUM		all cases, aircraft maintenance records must conti	Vassembles from the same state of
	FAA Form 8130-3 (6-01) Installer must cross-check eligibility w	ith applicable technical data.	



d Rapids, MI 49512 616-974-1111 341N

Aircraft Maintenance Entry

Model: <u>SR-20</u> Hobbs: 1867.6 Serial Number:

Total Landings:

1207 N/A Registration: Work Order:

N871CD B21346

Performed eddy current inspection of the Aft Alternator Mounting Stud area at previously found crack. Crack is at the aft radius on the upper aft alternator mounting stud. Crack has grown from the radius to the stud hole. This examination was conducted in accordance with Current Federal Aviation Regulations, Continental Engine Standard Practice Manual 6-4.12 and AC 43.13-1B and only that work is approved for return to service. Pertinent details of this inspection are on file at this Repair Station under Work

Order: <u>B21346</u>

Certified Inspector:_

3/

_Date: 16 Apr 2018

CRS Number: N3DR341N

				-	-
	TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspect Entries must be endorsed Technician or Repair Facil	with Name, Rating and Certificate Number ity. (See back pages for other specific en
	MAKE Cirrus MODEL SR20	Ka	lamazoo Ai	rcraft. Inc.	
	S/N: 1207 REG. NO: N871CD WORK ORDER: 8224-11-2018	Rep 272 Kal	pair Station No. K 29 E Milham Rd amazoo MI 4900 one: (269) 381-07	9AR289N 2	DATE 12/6/2018 A/C TSN 1902 7 HOBBS: 1902 7
	Airframe Entr	ies			
	M/M AND OPS C	D SAFTIED, CHECKED G	REINSTALLEI OOD ADJUS	O AILERON, SAFTIED, REINSTALLED STED DOOR SEAL ON PILOT DOOR	06, S/N EO 86. INSTALLED OVERHAULED CCRAFT, RECONNECTED ROLL TRIM D WINGTIP, CHECKED TRAVELS IAW CIRRUS OPS CHECKED GOOD.
	DATE: 12/6/2018		SIGNED	Linder Mula	Administration and is approved for return to service. Details Work Order: 8224-11-2018
1			James R Mich Certified Rep	nalka air Station No. K9AR289N	Printed by EBis 3 (datcomedia.com)
MC S/N RE WC	/N: 1207 Repair Static EG. NO: N871CD 2729 E Milha /ORK ORDER: Kalamazoo,				DATE 2/5/2019 A/C TSN: 1930.6 HOBBS: 1930.6
Ai	rframe Entries				
RE	MOVED AND INST	ALLED OVE	ERHAULED EX	CHANGE ATTITUDE GYRO P/N 1U1 CHECKED GOOD.	49-015-11, S/N T81092Q, TRANSFERRED
Th are	e above work was perfo on file at this certified	ormed in accor repair station.	rdance with curre	nt regulations of the Federal Aviation Admin	nistration and approved for relidin to service. Details
DA	TE: 2/5/2019	S	SIGNED:	MUSX VIMI	Work Order: 8251-02-2019
			ames R Michalka ertified Repair St	ation No. K9AR289N	Printed by EBis 3 (datcomedia.com)

YEAR:	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	Description of Inspections, Tests, Repairs and Alterations Entries must be endorsed with Name, Rating and Certificate Number of Technician or Repair Facility. (See back pages for other specific entries.)
DATE	_			
				KALAMAZOO AIRCRAFT, INC.
			AIR	CRAFT MAINTENANCE, INSPECTION & REPAIR
	-			2729 E. MILHAM RD. PORTAGE, MI. 49002
			2	269-381-0790 REPAIR STATION NO. K9AR289N
		10	ERTIFY THA	T THE ATC TRANSPONDER(S) WERE TESTED AND INSPECTED —
				AW PART 43, APPENDIX F
			ANSPONDER ANSPONDER	#1 S/N <u>83769398</u>
				LTITUDE REPORTING SYSTEM TESTED AND INSPECTED AS PER —
		91.4	411 IAW PAR	T 43, APPENDIX E, PARAGRAPH C TO 20,000 FEET.
				T THE STATIC SYSTEM(S) WERE TESTED AND INSPECTED -
				AW PART 43, APPENDIX E, PARAGRAPH A.
				T THE ALTIMETER (S) WERE TESTED AND INSPECTED AW PART 43, APPENDIX E, PARAGRAPH B TO: 20,000 FT.
				nichallo DATE: 5/16/2019 -
		LE	FT ALTIMET	ER S/N 42 508/
		RIC	THE ALTIME	TER S/N
		SIG	NATURE TY	alphysichalks DATE 5/16/2019
		FO	RM KA 104A,	104B, 104C W/6 8296
	-			

DET

A 72 3 11 1 5 11 3, FF FF P & R

Kalamazoo Aircraft Inc.

AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE - INSPECTION + REPAIR 2229 E. Milham Road Portage, MI 49002 616-381-0790 Repair Station No. K9AR289N

Altitude	Scale Error	Scale Tolerance	Friction Error	Friction Folerance
-1000	0	20		
0	0	20		
500	+10	20		
1000	0	20	0	70
1500	0	25		456
2000	0	30	20	70
3000	0	30	20	70
4000	0	35		
5000	SER!		40	70
6000	-10	40		
8000	-30	60		
10000	-30	80	20	80
12000	-20	90		
14000	-20	100		
15000			60	90
16000	-20	110		
18000	0	120		
20000	+30	130	40	100
22000		140		
25000		155		120
30000		180		140
35000		205		160
40000		230		180
45000		255	1	
50000		280		250

Altimeter System Test + Inspection Record

Case leak at	18000 ft.	0 Tole	rance +/- 100 f
After Test Effi	ed	-	
Reading prio Reading afte After effect		n ⊕ 25	9.92 HG 9.92 HG e / 30 ft. Diff.
Hysteriais Ter		He Control of	
Altitude 40% - 50%	Up Read	Down Read	Tolerance
8,000	7,970	7,990	75 ft. Diff
10,000 T.S.O.	9,970	9,980	75 ft. Diff.
Barometric Sci	ske Test		11/4
Baro Setting	Altitude Scale	Altitude diff.	Tolerance
28.10	1735	-1727	25
28.50	1340	-1340	25
29.00	870	-883	25
29.50	400	-392	25
29.92	0	0	25
30.50	530	+531	25
30.90	900	+893	25
30.99	980	+974	25
Check pilot or Check static of	cover o	k	
	eater operation neater operation kRate 30	fpm	-
Aircraft N Position Altimeter Mod	N871CI 1	12731-001	
Altimeter Seri Altitude fester	al No. I to a maximum	425081 20000	ft.
Tested in com FAA Regulation	pliance with App	endix E, Part 4	3,
Date Tested	5/16/20	n no	
Mechanic (Ralph In	nonglike	
Inspector (

	_			~ ~	
YEAR:	RECORDING TACH TIME	TODAYS FLIGHT TIME IN SERVICE	Lentrice miles ne endorsed with t	Name, Rating and Certificate Number See back pages for other specific en	
DATE					
	KE: Cirrus	Kalar	nazoo Aircr	raft, Inc.	DATE: 05/17/2019 A/C TSN 1941.2
MODEL: SR20 S/N: 1207 REG. NO: N871CD WORK ORDER:		Repair Station No. K9AR289N 2729 E Milham Rd. Kalamazoo, MI 49002			HOBBS 1941.2 -
829	e6-05-2019	Phone:	(269) 381-0790		
FA GE CC CH	ERTIFY THAT THE TERMINED TO BE R 91.207 (d), CHEAR UPPER GUS OORDINATOR BASECK VALVE INSTECKED GOOD	HIS AIRCRAF BE IN AIRWO ECKED GOO SSET PLATE ATTERIES PECTION, N INSTALLE	ORTHY CONDI DD, BATTERY I AND ATTACH INSTALLED NI IO DEFECTS N D CAPS LINE (INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AN AN TION INSTALLED NEW ELT BATTERY, INSTALLED NEW ELT BATTERY, INSTALLED NEW SB 2X-32-18 R4 DAT POINT ARMS INSPECTION, NEXT DUE IN 10 EW CLOCK BATTERY C/W AIRBORNE SL NOTED INSTALLED NEW NUT ON MIXTUR CUTTER KIT 25347-002, LINE CUTTERS MFC	SPECTED AND TESTED ELT PER FED 6/18/09 100 HR NOSE LANDING 00 HRS INSTALLED NEW TURN 39A CHECK VALVE MANIFOLD AND RE ARM, TORQUED, RAN AND OPS G DATE 02/2019, S/N 14952 AND
02/ RH SA AS	2025 INSTALL MLG UPPER W FTIED INSTAL SEMBLIES ON A	ED NEW PR HEEL PANT LED NEW L IRCRAFT AN	ROP GOVERNO BRACKET ANI H AND RH MLO ND SAFTIED	LLATION INSTRUCTIONS AND CIRRUS COMOR ROD END INSTALLED NEW VACUUM D TORQUED INSTALLED (2) NEW NLG W G TIRE AND TUBE, REASSEMBLED AND TO INSTALLED NEW LH AND RH MLG BRAKE ARINGS INSTALLED NEW RH AFT ENGINE	RELIEF FILTER INSTALLED NEW HEEL PANT BRACKETS AND RQUED, REINSTALLED BOTH DISC AND LININGS CLEANED,

The above work was performed in accordance with current regulations of the Federal Aviation Administration and is approved for return to service. Details are on file at this certified repair station.

DATE: 05/17/2019

SIGNED

James R Michalka

GOOD, NEW IGNITION KEY NUMBER IS 183, REPLACEMENT DUE IN 2000 HRS.

Certified Repair Station No. K9AR289N

Work Order: 8296-05-2019

Printed by EBis 3 (datcomedia.com)